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1 1 ALG 2025

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE INFORMATICN COMMISSIONER

In the Office of the West Bengal State Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban,11, Mirza Galib Strret, Kolkata-700087

2nd APPEAL CASE NO............... of 2025

(An Appeal under section 19(3) of the Right to Informatjon Act,2005)

1. NAME OF THE APPELLANT : SWAPAN PAL

,» 2. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT : Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.S.-
qﬂ@b Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.

3, CONTACT NO. & E-MAILID  : a) 9679823203(M),

b) psomnathpaul80177@gmail.com

&\

4. DATE OF FILING OF APPLICATION

FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI |

ACT : 05.11.24 submitted through Speed
Post and duly acknowledged of receipt
on 14.11.24,

5. WHETHER APPLICATION FEE

PAID :Yes

If Yes, Mode of Payment : Court Fee of Rs. 10 /- was affixed

On the head of the Application.

6. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC
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INFQRMATION OFFICER : The S P I O in the office of the
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

of Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman.

7. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC
INFORMATION OFFICER :-Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S.- Jamalpur,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713408.

8. DEPARTMENT/OFFICE
AND ADDRESS : Office of The Block Land & Land
Reforms Officer of Jamalpur, Purba

Bardhaman.

Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S.- Jamalpur,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713408.

9. WHETHER THE RTI APPLICATION
IS TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER
SPIO U/S 6(3) OF RTI ACT : No
If Yes, name and address of such

Authority : Not applicable

10. GIST OF INFORMATION _
SOUGHT FOR : The appellant herein delineated
some facts in the RTI Application

dated 05.11.24.The information
sought for stated therein concisely

as follows:-

(a) The copy of the letter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked
with “B” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan
which was also duly served upon the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur
for his information and taking necessary action. Whether after
the receipt of the letter dated 26.02.2009 the B.L. & L.R. O.,
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Jamalpur has taken and/or carried out any necessary action
from his end to assist for disbursement of the said
Compensation Amount as stated above till date? If answer is
YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance and/or
necessary steps with date and specifications have been provided
by the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur since 26.02.2009 to till date?
If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated
from the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan now Purba
Bardhaman thereafter from his end to comply the obligations of
the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur till date?

(b) The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked
with “C” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan
which was addressed to the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur for his
information and taking necessary action along with a request to
reconstruct the C.A. Roll and send to the District Compensation
Officer, Burdwan. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
20.03.2009 the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur has taken any
necessary action and/or step from his end upon reconstructing
the required C.A. Roll for sending the same to the District
Compensation Officer, Burdwan for payment of compensation
under rcference on and from 20.03.2009 / the date of receipt of
the letter dated 20.03.2009 to till date of this year 2024 to
assist the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan for
disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above? If
answer is YES, Please [urnish what volume of assistance are/is
provided by the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur. If answer is NO, what
necessary action(s) have been initiated from the end of the B.L.
& L.R. O., Jamalpur and/or from the end of the District
Compensation Officer, Burdwan to comply each of their
respective obligation till date?

(c) The copy of the letter dated 10.09.2018 (as annexed marked
with “E” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Purba
Bardhaman which was addressed to the B.L.& L.R.O.,

Jamalpur to comply accordingly upon taking necessary action
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fof sending report (Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation
and Possession Certificate) treating the letter dated10.09.2018
as an extremely urgent. Whether after the receipt of the letter
dated 10.09.2018 the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur has taken any
necessary step [rom his end treating the urgency of the same
upon sending the same to the District Compensation Officer,
Purba bardhaman for payment of compensation under reference
on and from 10.09.2018/31.10.2018 to till date of this year
2024 to assist the District Compensation Officer, Purba
bardhaman for disbursement of the Compensation amount as
stated above? If answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of
assistance and/or necessary steps on urgent basis are/is
pfovided from the end of the BL & L.R. O., Jamalpur. If answer
is NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated from his end
to comply his obligation pending for last 6 years to till date?

WHAT is the status of the letter dated 10.09.20182?

The copy of the letter dated 26.06.2019 (as annexed marked
with “F” therein) of the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur which was
addressed to the District Corﬁpensation Officer, Purba
bardhaman wherein the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur has stated
“Howecver searching of the BR case is going on”. (i) Whether said
searching process of the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur is still gding
on and from the year 2019 to this year 2024 i.e. for last 5(FIVE)
years? (ii) Whether that long drawn searching prbcess is
coming to an end or on which date it will be completed? (iii)
How much days/months/ycars are tentatively required to
complete the same?

The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked
with “G” therein) of the Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal which was addressed to the B.L. & L.R.O.,
Jamalpur as addressee no. (ii) therein to furnish a detailed

report to his department with regard to Settlement of Final

compensation case No. 124/ J , vear 1967-68 and Compensation

Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur
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Purba Bardhaman treating the matter as urgent. Has the B.L. &

L.R. O., Jamalpur been and/or his concerned officials filed any
interim/final detailed report with regard to the matter under
relerence from his office till date on and from 29.08.2019? If
answer is YES, please furnish the details of the report which
was sent to the Joint Secretary to the Government of West
Bengal in compliance with his letter dated 29.08.2019. If
answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated from
his end to comply his obligation with regard to the same till

date?

(g) The copy of the letter dated 28.03.2023 (as annexed marked
with “H” here in above) of one, Mr. R S Ganguly being the
District Joint Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer
Protection and Welfare Centre which was duly served to you also
wherein he requested the District Compensation Officer to
kindly throw a light in the matter [or onward transmission to me
on my actual the then entitled claim of Rs. 77,581/- excluding
interest thereof. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
28.03.2023 the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur has initiated any
positive step to assist / coopcrate the District Compensation
Officer for disbursement of said claim of compensation amount?
If answer is YES, Please furnish what steps the B.L. & L.R. O,,
Jamalpur has initiated/carried out from his end. If answer is
NO, what necessary action(s) yet to be taken from his end to

cofnply with regard to the disbursement of the same till date?

(h) The copy of the letter dated 31.05.2024 (as annexed marked
with “I” here in above) which was duly submitted to the B.L.&
L.R.0O., Jamalpur through registered post to consider my
legitimate claim of Compensétion Amount with interest accrued
thereof along with seeking some other relevant information with

regard to the same. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated




31.05.2024 the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur has taken any
necessary step/action from his end with regard to my
application secking important information? If answer is YES,
Pleasc furnish what steps with specific dates he has taken to
reply/response after lapse of 5 months from the date of my
application seeking information with regard to my claim of
Compensation Amount? If answer is NO, what necessary
action(s) have been initiated from your end to furnish/comply *

the same?

(i) WHAT is the status of the letter dated 31.05.20247?

(self-attested copy of the same is
attached... annexure “A”
collectively)

11. HAVE YOU RECEIVED ANY
RESPONSE / INFORMATION: NO.

12. DATE OF FILING 1ST APPEAL : 15.01.2025
(self-attested copy of the same is
attached... annexure “B” collectively)
13. AUTHORITY TO WHOM THE
FIRST APPEAL WAS MADE
WITH ADDRESS : The A.D.M. & District Land and Land
Reforms Officer of Purba Bardhaman
District being the 1st Appellate
Authority under RTI Act.
Address—P.0.-Rajbati, P.S.-Burdwan,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman, PIN-713104.

14. DECISION OF THE 18T
APPEALLATE AUTHORITY, IF ANY : i) A notice dated 05.02.25 bearing
' Memo No 354(32)/130 (2)/E/2025

was duly issued and served by the




Appellate Authority after registering
the APPEAL as Appeal Case No-
04/2025 to attend the Hearing
before The 1st Appellate Authority on
25.02.25 at 12.00 pm,

ii) The scheduled hearing was duly
conducted on 25.02.25 in presence
of the BL & LRO, Jamalpur and the
Appellant and the representing 1d.
Advocate of the Appellant. It is
pértinent to mention here that the
BL & LRO, Jamalpur did not utter
any single word as his submission
with regard to his deliberate
negligence, fault, non-providence of
the desired reply to the information
sought for which' the Appellant has
been seeking for last 58 years, |
iii) The 1st Appellate Authority did
not pay heed at least to direct the
SPIO to make reply to all the
qucstions of the
Applicant/Appellant herein at an
early date which is pending for last
58 years,

iv) After delivering all the
submission by the Appellant and his
Id. Advocate the 1st Appellate
Authority declared that an
appropriate order will be passed in
the aforesaid Appeal and it would be
communicated to the ~Appellant

accordingly in due course.
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v) Thereafter attending to the
office of 1st Appellate Authority to
obtain the Order sheet/copy of
Hearing held on 25.02.25 for
numbers of days and months for
repcated times yielding no results
ultimately the Appellant made a
written represented dated 16.04.25
sent through speed post on
17.04.25 accordingly to know the
Order of such Hearing but till date
no response made from the end of

the 1st Appellate Authority.
¥

(Self attested copy of the hearing notice(05.02.25), photo copy of
Vakalatnama(25.02.25) and letter (16.04.25) are attached... annexure “C”
collectively) |
15. GROUNDS OF 2ND APPEAL

AND THE RELIEF SOUGHT : Some specific and pertinent
information were asked in the RTI Application dated 05.11.24 but the

SPIO deliberately adamant and neglected to reply the questions uponr
showing thumb to his responsibility to reply the questions till date which
is in contravention and non-compliance with the RTI Laws which is fully
against his utmost responsibility as follows:--

a) Firstly, the SPIO did not make any reply till date of filing the 1st
Appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority i.e. 15.01.25 and for not providing
the Information which not only shows his neglecting, arbitrary, avoiding

attitude but also his deceptive silence towards the RTI Applicant.



b) Secondly, the deceptive silence of the SPIO is clearly tantamount to
refusal to inform the queries of the RTI Applicant which is total violation
of the provisions of the RTI Act.

c) Thirdly, it is pertinent to mention here that in the Hearing before the
1st Appellate Authority on 25.02.25 the SPIO was present and again did
not utter any word as his submissions for his deceptive silence for last
THREE months (14.11.24 - 25.02.25) or more. So this continuous
deceptive silence not only clearly admits his gross negligence and
adamant attitude but also showing his thumb to the mandatory
compliance of him under RTI Laws as the RTI Applicant has been
running from pillar to post for his mandatory reliefs waiting for last 58
years for which the RTI Applicant in an urgent search for.necess_ary
information.

d) Fourthly, the 1st Appellate Authority also did not direct the SPIO to
make necessary and urgent reply to the queries of the RTI Applicant
Which is a gross violation of the duties and responsibilities of the 1st
Appellate Authority under RTI laws. Be it also mentioned here that the
1st Appellate Authority is also negligent to 'pas_.s a necessary order in
connection with the Hearing conducted before him on 25.02.25 as the
Learned Aﬁthority assurcd in fhe Hearing that he will pass the necessary
order for which the RTI Applicant is in ardent need fbr the specific and
appropriate reply to his queries which can be the only remedy and
suffices his purpose for his long pending (58 years) legal reliefs and
compensation, which is again shows deceptive, arrogant, capricious and

arbitrary attitude of the 1st Appellate Authority at large.

v &MM‘QQ)&




10

e) Fifthly, it is very hapless and regretful to submit that the 1st
Appellate Authority deliberately avoided and made. false assurances
verbally to the RTI Applicant when the RTI Applicant have repeatedly
attended the office of the 1st Appellate Authority day by day month after
month to obtain the necessary order of the Hearing which was duly
conducted on 25.02.25, if passed.

f) Sixthly, after getting frustrated and being aggrieved of repeated false
and deceitful assurance of the 1st Appellate Authority along with the
concerned officials of him ultimately the RTI Applicant sent a written
representétion on 16.04.25 through épeed post on 17.04.25 to the l.st
Appcllate Authority requesting to intimate the Order passed, if any, in
the Hearing on 25.02.25 so that he will be able to get his long pending
legitimate compensation on the basis of furnished/providence of the
nccessary Reply either by him or by concerned SPIO but till date no such
intimation has yet received with regard to the same.

g) In view of the above, neither the 1st Appellate Authority nor the SPIO
failed to apprcciate and look into the true compliance of their respective
duties and mandatory compliances under the provisions of the RTI Act
as both of them deliberately turned their deaf ears to their respecfive
obligations under the provisions of the RTI Act. It is not out of the way to
mention here that both the Authorities, specifically 1st Appellate
Authority has been continuously avoiding the RTI'Applicant by his dilly
dally attitude with a devious mode to dawdle the RTI Applicant for
indefinite périod so that the RTI Applicant will be tired at his age of 85

years and he will stop running for his necessary reply accordingly.
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h) There is no ground available neither to the SPIO nor to the 1st
Appellate Authority to refuse the right to seek appropriate and accurate
information of the RTI Applicant/Appellant herein in accordance with the
provisions of the Right to Information Act,2005 for which only the option
left in the hands of the RTI Applicant not orﬂy to kick and scream against
the SPIO and 1st Appellate Authority for their deliberate deceptive silenée
with their dilly dally attitude but also to get the necessary and urgent
reply to the queries of the RTI Applicant to meet out/get the legitimate
compensation which is pending for last 58 years. Hence this 2»d Appeal
is filed accordingly.

Reliefs sought :  That it is humbly prayed to Your Honour to
take strict action against erring SPIO and 1st Appellate Authority and
connected. Officials by inter alia invoking Section 20 of the Right to
Iﬁformation Act, 2005 with the following prayers :

i) To provide specific information as asked for from (a) to (i) in the R.T.L.
application dated 05.1 1.24.‘ at an early date,

ii) Kindly impose penalty on the SPIO under section 19(8)(c) of the Right
to Information Act,2005, |

iii) kindly recommend/initiate appropriate administrative step against
the SPIO iﬁ accordance with section 20(2) of the Right to Information
Act,2005 for his deceptive silence knowingly Committéd by him which is
severe violation of the provisions of RTI laws,

iv) Concerned SPIO should be directed to provide/furnish apropos
information as sought for instead of his repeated deceptive silence to the
information seeker herein being a senior citizen, making him perplexed

and ill-starred for last 58 years,
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v) Kindly invoke powers under RTI Act to issue any other direction or

recommendation as Your Honour may deem {it, appropriate and proper.

vi) Kindly award compensation for the Complainant for pecuniary and

other loss.

That for act of kindness your appellant as in duty bound shall ever pray.

16. AS THE 2ND APPEAL
IS FILED WITHIN MAN DATED

TIME PERIOD

: After conducting the Hearing by the

1st Appellate Authority on 25.02.25
attended by the Appellant herein
along with his 1d. Advocate in
presence of the SPIO, thereafter
attending day by day for last 2
months followed by requesting the
1st Appellate Authority upon sending
the written representation on
16.04.25 posted through speed
post on 17.04.25 yielded no result
at all for repeated tries and being
frustrated by the dilly dally attitude
of the 1st Appellate Authority to
dawdle the RTI Applicant for
indefinite and in brdinate delay this

2nd  Appeal is filed within the
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Prescribed time limit in
accordance with the section 19(3)
Of the RTI Act, 2005. If any delay is
made which is only out of the false
assurance on thé part of the Ist
Appellate Authority to frustrate the
RTI Applicant being a senior citizen
to wait for indefinite period may be

condoned for the ends of justice.
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I, SWAPAN PAL, son of late Tarapada Pal, aged about 85 years being an
Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein
above are true to the best of my knowledge based on records and the
rest are my humble submission before the HON’BLE WEST BENGAL
INFORMATION COMMISSION.

I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this
Commission nor is pending with any Court or Tribunal or authority.

Place: .
Date: ‘
SIGNATURE OF THE APPELLANT
SWAPAN PAL
NAME OF THE APPELLANT
VILL-SAHAPUR, P.O.-PARBATPUR,
P.S.-JAMALPUR,DIST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,
PIN- 713408
&
psomnathpaul80177@gmail.com
Full address of correspondence/
Email address
9679823203(M)
Contact no:
ENCLOSURES /DOCUMENTS
ATTACHED::
(i) Self Signed 2rd Appeal in the
prescribed Format (Page | — |4 ),
(if) Self attested copy of address
poof(Aadhar Card) (Page 1K )s
(iii) Selfl attested copy of RTI
Application dt. 05.11.24 .. PA” (Page |\ {— 4\ )
(iv) Self attested copy of RTI Fee
Payment (Rs. 10/- Court fee (Page 4 2, )s
(v) Self attested copy of 1st Appeal
.”B”), (Page 43~ X7 ),

(vi) Annexure “C”

(Page r.zg-‘gi ):
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’.
From = CoL | o _
Swapan Pal,- . C . Date? SN ;019
Vill-Sahaptir, o AR .
P.Q.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur, . i
Dist-Purba Bardhaman,’
Pin-7.13408 L
Mobile - 9679823203

To,:_ o
The State Public Information Officer;

" In the office of the Block Land and Land Reforms Officer, -

,
oyt
g

Jamalpur, R
PO & P.S.-Jamalpur, "~ .
Disfc.-Pufba-Bardhaman,
PIN-713408, ' -

Sub - “:.-' 'Request to- p'roy'i.de' infq;méﬁion imdef; the
- - -provisions of the Right to In‘f'ormatién Act..

Sir, . , | |
' With-due respeéct 1, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S;-Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:- : . .

1. That 'i':,ne, Sri Tara Padfaft Paul, my father was entitled to get .a
~ Compe_hsgtion amount '-,o'f.- Rs.7237. 19/ -(Sev-en .Thouéand.- Two' Hundred.
Thirty Seven and -péiisa. Nineteen’ herein _ after referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount’) in F. P. case no. 124/J/1967:68 UNDER
Comperisation Asse##mént R_qZZ no. .392? élongjw_it'h: intereét accrued

thereof as'the then intermediary in-accordance with f._h_e provisions of the

West Bengél Estate Adquiéi-tion Act, 1953 and rules framed theré under
a,gaiinsf Vééﬁiqg of some landed ‘property of him which was dﬁly intimated
to hit in the year 1968, But he Wwas unablé to get the said Compensation
'Amoﬁnt"dgririg his _li:fe' time. }g_ftez_" his repeated efforts and died on

22..0-2.1_99.1.'.Be it ménﬁqned here that after getting the krib:v(rledge from

some important and :releVant‘ origiii'al papers and c‘oi"rje'.s:p‘onden(:es, I
’ attended'é.;nd"apprdach<ed the District Compensation Officer, Bardhaman
for repeated. times to, get the Compensation Amount and. ultimately




subrmtted wntten representauon on-27. 06. 96 (R L. no. 4992) and on

"' :'.n08 08 1996 (RL no.. 3012) but no pos1tl.ve initiations have been camed

| _'f-' out to d1sburse the aforesald compensatlon t111 2005.

2. That ai'ter bemg aggneved out- of d11atory acts and 'conducts 'from-

: '..your ends T 1mmed1ate1y wrote again . another letter on 29 12.2005 to the

D1stact Compensatlon Ofﬁcer of Burdwan W1th regard to the ent1t1ement

of the aforesaid Compensatlon Amount .of my deceased ‘father and’ 1n

: .response to: that I have been d1rected to. submlt all the relevant documents

cludmg duly ﬁlled in Venﬁed Statements by virtue of the letter beanng
Memo No 27 / Comp/: FP dated 6.2.:06 issued by the D1str1ct Compensatlon

| Ofﬁcer of Burdwan dated 06 02 06 which I camed out accordmgly The
. -photo copj)r of the Letter dated 06.02.06 is annexed herew1th and marked
o w1th letter ( P gﬁ. - E 2. mwrrw‘g) ' ' "

8, That I "have attended each and every concerned ofﬁce of the :

‘Government of West Bengal to realize- the legitimate claim of said

‘Compensatv.on Amount but after no. stone unturned 1 submitted -an

: apphcatlon on ;18 02. 2009 addressed to the Dlstnct Compensatlon Officer

© to seek mformat10n under the provisions of the R1ght to Information Act,

.. 2005 about the status' of . the- legitimate - claim of said Compensatwfl

'AmOunt in; response to’ “which I have been d1rected to appear- before the

. :D1stnct Compensatmn ‘Officer, Burdwan on+18.03:2009: at 1-000pm and I

".:_attended with all relevant documents in original accordmgly It is not out

_ Compensatlon Amount will he. d15bursed after gettmg the reconstructed C.
A. Roll from the B.L. & L R O office, Jamalpur who is’ the appropnate '

of the Way to mention here that-the payment of the legltlmate claJm of said

_ authonty to reconstruct the said C. A. Roll urder the provision. of Rule 20
' . of Schedule-E of Section -54(2) of W. B E.A.Rules, 1954: The photo copy

of the Letter dated 26.02.2009 of District Compesauon Officer, Burdwan
‘1,s~annexed._her.ew1th and marked with letter “B ( )-u.mm,w ,%‘Q__:%l lﬁ“{ R}

QMM«L- ' QWM\%@
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That 1t is also pertment to menhon here that the Dlstnct

Compensatlon Officer, also sent another letter dated 20. 03 2009 the B. L.&
' L R. O.- Jamalpur requestmg “to re-construct the C.A. Roll under the

o promsion of the aforesaid Rule and’ sent the same to this end for '
. payment of compensation as early ds possible”. The ‘copy of the
. _requesttng 1etter dated 20. 03. 2009 was also ‘duly forwarded/ served to the

"-'AD M &DL &LRO forh:lsklndmformatmn and takmgna AND to-me
- for: mformatlon accordmgly The photo copy-of the Letter. dated 20.03. 2009
- is annexed hereW1th and marked with 1etter “C”. C W’an 5 ?a, dft - IB ’)

= 5 That after lapse of one. year I submltted fritten. representatron on
_ 23 04 20 10:to the B. L & LR O office, Jamalpur through reg1stered post in
' response to. Wh1ch I have attended ‘to the ofﬁce of the B. L &L R O

' -Jamalpur o, 09 08.2010 in comphance w1th the d1rect10n of h1s letter :

' -;dated 23 07 20 10 accordmgly

That 1t 1s also pertment to mentioti here that- I sent my . written
4 _--"representatlons dated "10: 05.2010 and 28 09. 2010 to the ADM. &
- DiLLR. Q- w1th an ardent request to carry out the reconstructlon of C.A.

‘Roll for payment of sa1d Compensatmn Amount but all efforts yielded 1o, g
: results at all The" photo cop1es ‘of ‘the Letter dated 10. 05.2010-and ~ -

28 09 2010 are annexed herew1th and marked w1th letter “D™ collectively. Q&&n\w . Ey\g

7. Thereafter I pursued my “claim. month after month and year. after
' _year but no such effective ‘step was. taken ffom any end for dlsbursement

of the legltunate claim of ‘said Compensatlon Amount but after a lorig

e penod even decade the rDlstnct Compensatmn ‘Officer sent a letter beanng
,.’.’Memo No. 92/ COMP dated 10.09 2018 'to- the B.L &L R 0, Jamalpur:

. d1rect1ng “He is therefore requested to look into the matter ‘and take

“_necessary dction from his. end for sending the said. report viz—

Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation and Possession< '

T A

Certificate to this end at the earliest This may be treated as an’

Qa@\@



R extremely urgen ¥ The photo copy of the Letter ‘dated. 10.09. 2018 is

. '-‘v"-annexed herevv1th and marked w1th 1etter Q ?@E‘}Lm ) @:}

8 T That in comphance to the letter of the Dlstnct 'Compensatlon Officer
- dated- 10 092018 the. B. L & LR 05 Jamalpur rephed “However searching = -~
of the BR case is. going on.” through ‘his letter dated 26. 06.2019

beanng Memo No. 420 [IMP/ 20 19 the copy of whlch was also served upon

me. The photo copy of the Letter -dated 26. 06. 2019 is annexed herew1th _

and marked with letter“F L ?@3& z@)

4 That 1t is’ to note here that the: Joint: Secretary to. the Govemment of
o ,West Bengal spec1ﬁca11y dJrected (1) The D.L: & L.R. 0., Purba Bardhaman
o and @ The B.L.& L.R.O,, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman to settle the final

ompensatlon case. 124/J year 1967-68 and Compensatlon Assessment

5 Roll. No. 8927 of Tarapada Pal Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman mentmmng :

' “the undermgned ‘is directed to- request him to kmdly fumish a
. detailed report on: this matter to this Department at an’ early date

This may be treated as urgent » by -virtue of ‘his 1etter dated' -
: p29.08 2019 beanng No 3067(2) Comp /LL/N/11 /2019 in response to

2)

'the Sc1entlst (Ex) Govt of Indla holdlng the post of’ District Jomt ‘

'the not1ce(dated12 07 20 19) sent by Mr. Titas Choudhury AG:P,
'Advocate, Burdwan Dlstnct Judges Court. The photo copy of the Letter
dated. 29. 08. 2019 is annexed herew1th and’ marked with letter CQ ogt

10, .'That 11: is spec1ﬁcally ment10ned here that Mr. R S Ganguly bemg'

- Secretary of Bardhaman Dlstnct Consumer ‘Protection and Welfare Centre
requested The District Compensatlon Officer, Land Acqulsmon Dept.
Rajbati, Burdwan—713 104 to settle the ﬁnal _compensation case 124/ J,
R year- 1967—68 and Compensatlon Assessment Roll No. 3927 in favour of
“his son. Swapan Kumar Pal s/o late Tata Pada Pal by v1rtue of his letter-
_dated 28 03. 2023 beanng No. BDCPWC-BR/ GSR/ 2022 / M1sc Comp-
. 4[108. mentmmng the present clalm of Rs &, 581 /- " arising out of the
. .'.'."referred 1etter dated 12 07 20 19 of Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and

&Wmaa

—

19y -
‘



@ | B N e 4 #
- .‘?\D\,\\ @%ﬂa{lii Ja'nd‘(’ or Eecessary steps W1th d)ate(aﬂd ‘dp%e’cﬂﬁca‘gpns,qhavﬂe
¥ been prov1ded by the B.L. & L.R: O Ja.malpur since 26,02.2009 to
b\l e o N .':"""‘ fs-“'" ST st W"’*’“U-. ,:s.»-‘"“'""'-m “u“‘h--” sty AR rw""‘ﬂ*"“'-_. TR
N \{\. \ ll date? If answer is NO what necessary action(s)-. have. been
\ﬁo\l_ \gy mmated from the D1stnct Compensatmn Officer, Burdwan Tniow

AGP Bardharnan Judges Court sohc1t1ng the reasonable reply w1th the

N v1eW of the- D1stnct Compensatlon Officer in the matter under reférence-

accordlngly The photo-copy of the Letter dated 28.03. 2023 is annexed -

| -herew1th and:marked. with letter “H”. C i?c&-»%e = 2;25)

11 That gettmg ho’ frultful reply as stated above I again sent separate

'.: ."-',',apphcatlons to the (1) B. L & L« R O Jamalpur and (2) D.L.& L. R. O Purba
. "Bardhaman on 31. 05 2024 by v1rtue “of- reg1stered letters hav1ng no.
.RW79188737OIN AND RW791887383IN respectlvely ‘to seek

B mformat10n ‘under the prov1s1ons of the Right to Informatmn Act 2005.

about the status of” the leg1t1mate claim of .said Compensatl.on Amount '

along w1th other mformatron stated therein. accordlngly The photo cop1es

of the Leétters dated 31. 05.2024 along with the postal rece1pts is: annexed.

:herew1th and marked W1th letter “I” collectlvely ( ?a_é( 2 "5 23

12.. ’I.‘hat 1t is very regretful to note-here that how a leg1t1mate clalm is

E bemg outw1tted by way. of d11atory -acts and conducts: on the part-of the

: officials. year after year shifting the onus from one€ to another though 1

Want some 1mportant and speCIﬁc information for my acknowledgement SO

thatl can place my endeavor to obtam ‘my claim at an early date. -

. NOW in view: of the above I Want the followmg mformatmn -

R

-

-

-(a) The copy of the letter dated 26. 02. 2009 (as annexed marked with
,,i)g{‘B” here in above) ‘of the D1str10t Compensat10n Ofﬁcer, Burdwa.n
which was also duly served upon. the B.L. & L R O Jamalpur for
his ‘information and takmg necessary action. Whether after the
rece1pt of the letter dated 26.02. 20089 the B.L. & L.R. 0.3 Jamalpux;

aagpe iR

:has taken and/ or carned out any necessary action from h his end. to-

et R A T T g it

_ _ass1st for d1sbursement of the sa1d Compensatmn Amount as stated

T P

< IS T 1R gt -

'_’above f.lll date'-’ K answer is YES Please furmsh What volume of

AR

w%‘f"’ &m@m&x/{, &Mm\(x)ak
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_ Purba Bardhaman thereafter from his end to comply the ob11gat10ns
: oftheBL &LR O Jamalpurtrlldate? ]

4(.b), The :copy of the letter dated 20 03.2009 (as annexed marked with .

\ ‘},‘,“C” here in above) of the District Compensatlon Officer, Burdwan
L ' Wthh was addressed to the B L. & L.R. O, Jamalpur for h13
' mformatlon and taking necessary action along -with a- request to

B econstruct the C.A. Roll. and send to the D1stnct Compensatmn_ '

_:Ofﬁcer Burdwan Whether after the rece1pt of the- letter dated4
' -..20.03 2009 the B. L & L.R. O, Jamalpur has “taken any necessary

T eeanlenasae \/\WWMM"W‘““&W”ﬂVm bt
.action and/or step. his‘end upon reconstructing the requ1red C.A.

P e 55 e s T i T

*'Roll for.sending the  same -to- the District Compensatmn Ofﬁcer,

Burdwan for payment of compensahon under. reference on-and from
- 20 03 2009 ) |, the date ‘of receipt of the letter dated 20. 03. 2009 to
o t111 date of thlS year 2024 to assist the District Compensatlon
_ Ofﬁcer, Burdwan for dlmement of the .Compensatmn amount as
mbove? lf answer 1s YES * Please furnish. what volume of-

'ass1stance arg/is provided by the B.L. & L.R.. O Jamalpur If

. ;answer is'NO; What necessary act10n(s) have been 1mt1ated from the-
end of the B. L. &. LR O.; Jamalpur and/or from the end of the
D1str10t Compensatmn Officer Burdwan to- comply each of their
respectlve obhgatlon il date?

_(é) The copy of the letter dated 10 09 2018 (as annexed marked with:

“E” here in above) of the District Compensanon Officer, Purba '

D)
L \ Bardhiaman whlch was addressed to .the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur to
comply accordmgly upon taklng necessary act10n for sending report-

(Transfer Cerhﬁcate, Damage Compensation and Possession .

Ceruﬁcate) treating the létter” datele 09.2018" as an extremely
urgent Whether after the receipt of the letter dated . 10 00,2018 the
" B.L. &; L R 0., Jamalpur has ‘taken any necessary steép. from his end

BN XIS

t_r\j the, urge &z& of . the same upon sendlng the same .to the

D1stnct Compensatlon Ofﬁcer, Purba bardhaman for payment of

\“f&wﬂ?m lJmL |

. ‘:‘21—



TN

. ~compensat10n under reference -on “and from - 10. 09.2018/
. -31.10.2 10, 2018 to t111 date of th1s year . 2024 t%mt the Drstnct
.'_Compensatlon Ofﬁcer, Purba bardhaman for. dlsbursement of the

B Compensatlon amount as stated above? If:answer is YES; Please

" fufnish what ‘volume of -assistance and/or necessary steps. on

.‘_:urgent basis are/ is prov1ded from the end of the B.L. & L.R. O

:Jamalpur if. answer is-NOy What necessary act10n(s) have been

. '1mt1ated from hlS end to comply hlS obhgatlon pendmg for last 6 )

- --years to till date?

@

e
| 200 ,,A:F” here in - above) of’ the B.L.. & L.R. ‘0., Jamalpur Whlch was
T [\\{o—"&' o .addressed to. the- D1str10t Compensatlon Officer, Purba bardhaman

'_.:‘Wherem the B.L. & L.R. O , Jamalpur has stated “However searchmg

.Wh.at i_s'the.status o'f the letter dated .1.0',(')9.20 187

The copy of the letter dated 26. 06 20 19 (as annexed marked wzth

of the BR case is go1ng on (..) Whether said searchmg process of the

B.L. & L.R. O, Jamalpur is s’ull going on and’ from thﬂjear 2019 to

£ o TN s Dot

“ this _year 2024 i. e. for last 5(FIVE) years? (ii) Whether that long

drawn searchmg process is corning to an end or on Whmh date it W111

PTSIe?] A T

be completed? (111) I\—ic;vg\much days/ months/years are, tentatlvely

et R SRR SR, W "“‘«u—"f‘q&. R i St

‘ requ1red to complete the same? '

D i ) "’f
EAT O W

- :The copy of the letter dated 29 08 2019 (as annexed marked wzth'

“G” here in above) of the Joint Secretary to the Govemment of West
Bengal which_ was._.addressed.to the B.L. & L.R.O., Jamalpur -as
addressee no... (ii) therein “to furnish a detailed report to his

=1L

o -department with’ regard to Settlement of Final compensatmn case .

. No.. 124/J vear 1967- 68 and Compensatmn Assessment Roll No.
- 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur Purba Bardhamanftreatmg
'the matter as urgent me B.L. & L.R. o., Jamalpur beeMn gor -

WN%% ,ﬁpv'

Ny N e
his concerned offic1als filed any. interim/final detaJled repoﬁa Wlth

\'hu-.m-r""‘ ittty uq:_".?.-t‘““" Wmmm PO W TR e

: regard to the matter under reference ffom his ofﬁce t111 date on. and

&m@%’%%j/ &um@oxm‘éaL



L";’&‘

from 29 ,08.20197 If answer is YES please furmsh the- detalls of

the report which was. sent to the Jomt Secretary to the Government

of West Bengal 1n c0mp11ance with his-letter dated 29. 08.2019 If .

answer is NO, What necessary. actlon(s) have been 1nlt1ated from h1s :

end to comply his obhgatlon w1th regard to the same till date?

' Th'e .copy of the letter dated 28. 03 2023 (as annexed marked wlth '
: “H” here in above) of one, M. R 8 Ganguly being the District Jomt'

Secretary of Bardhaman Dlstnct Consumer Protection and Welfare
Centre Wthh was duly: served to you also wherem he requested the
D1stnct Compensatlon ‘Officer. to k1nd1y throw a hght in the matter

for onward transmlssmn 1o me. on my actual the then ent1t1ed .claim-

- PERs! 77 581/ excludmg mterest thereof. Whether after the rece1pt
of the 1etter dated 28 03. 2023 the B. L 8 L.R. O Jamalpur has

L 1n1t1ated any pos1t1ve ‘step to ass1st / cooperate the.. D1stnct

..-,__\- P

Compensatlon Ofﬁcer for dlsbursement of | said.. cla1m _of

it R S5 ianeses iR T AT

e S Y AR T

compensatlon amount? If‘answer 4s°YES, Please MSh What steps -

et T

the B L. & L.R. 0., Jamalpur has initiated/ carned out from his end.

' If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) yet to be taken from his

)
%’Q“”’\?

d to comply w1th regard tothe dlsbursement of the same till date?

The copy of the letter dated 31.05. 2024 (as 'annexed *nictrked with
ag» here in above) which was-duly submltted to the B L.8& L. R.O.,

-J amalpur through regrstered post to consider my 1eg1t1mate claim of -

-Compensatlon Amount with 1nterest -accrued thereof along. with

seeking some other relevant 1nformat10n with regard to the.same.

- .,Whether after the rece1pt of the 1etter dated 31.05. 2024 the B: L. 85

' L R.O.;J amalpur has taken any necessary step / actlon from hlS end ,

apphcatlon seeklng mformatlon with regard to- my “claim of

W1th regard to my apphcatlon seeking unportant mformatlon? It

SINNPCR TR Lol

4fiswer is YES Please furmsh what steps with. specific dates he has

taken to reply/ response after lapse of 5 months from the’ date of my

A “‘2?5*




i) ;,:' PleaSe furnl

~in- the: form of Court fees 1s afﬁxed/ atta

o adchtmnal and/ or urgent
L btam further mformatmn

ensatlon Amount? It answer is NO, what necessary actlon(s) _

Comp
nd to furnlsh / comply the same?

have been 1mt1ated from your €

tus of the letter dated 31.05. 2024?

WHAT is the sta
sh the. name and des1gnat10n of the F1rst Appellate

- :Authonty along wfch the detalls of complete posta

o .Fu'st Appellate Authonty

f “the: above quarnes ‘you are requested to

.At.Now in view - 0
' prov1de / supply the mformatmns for which a primary fee. of Rs.10/-

fees wﬂl be ‘paid to- you on demand to
thereof if

and relevant certlﬁed coples

- needed in due course accordmgly

o An' early 1mt1at10n in th1s regard shall be. h.tghly apprec1ated

ThaI kir ?'lg'?ou’ .; ) ,
| . Yours truly -

(SWAPAN PAL)

§M@wt@t o

ched herewith. If necessary,

N LN
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@’}' . Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrdte & Collector,
* Burdwan. 026 7551k
District Compensation Offipe,G%ume '3 P
Memo, No, 17 * /Comp/FP dated 6 2.8 é
To_ . ° . . .

Shri Swapan Pal

8/0 Late Tara Pada Pal -

Vill, Sahapur

P.C. Parbatpur

P.S. Jamalpur S

Dist.  Burdwan, . '

Sub : Payment of 6dntpensation in F.P case No., 124/67-68,

Ref :-_Your letter dated 29.12.05.

With reference to the above, you are requested to su bmlt
the verified statement ( copy is enclosed) and also an ‘affidavit
in connection with the above . subject by one month from the receipt

“of this letter. . - : .
| . c@’—},,b/@-\/f’g{

Enclo ‘¢ Verified statement . - ' Distrlct Compensation Officer,
. : ' - Burdwan.

- Riretpam fal
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« 7 ~¢/CCMB/0~C§] ’ | da.t.ed Z fBu:r:dwan ££ 'I:he, 26.th.§gebmary“i09*
Do htl.gm : ~
RN - o Swapan.Pal“‘i e
53 S/0. Teate: :i.‘ar-‘apada "palil:

9-1

By : PRI
- ) [

Snb:- X’our, \pet';tioa daxed 18 e Gg 209_9 /s :’%\J?gh't .

With z:eference to you.r 'oetition dated 18/02/2009 tg?s R:!.ght to

HFer.

- '\.\.

R

oot D, i
payment ef compensaﬁion had bsen star'l:ed in the. name ef ‘the the Ip.ter—

o,

which was, duly recei" d ”b ‘l‘ar

¢ ey,

- v'-.xh

e 4 ey

"'~t~\ e a-— <o

gly aih Offer”N”otiee a‘long witﬁ 'é'
t9 'l:he said Taranada I?al, on. 1}'5/0671968ﬁ

-mediary *J:'arapada AL S/O' i’résanna Kwuar Palef V:Lll”‘f" Sa"ﬁapur’i P‘*’@"“i—.
. Parba‘i:our‘;% D:'.'St""-r-’ 'Em:‘dwanm ‘AdcdrAin
=i VerLsied §E’a‘u—:’:ﬁeﬂt "Fern! ’ﬁere sen-i:"'

s e T

,é"a’}?al a as :ts evident from?t"his (effice
recer’é.’sz%we neither t‘ﬁe gé’id 'I‘a::apada Pal” nor an‘y fepresentative of =

_ Tarapada Pal submitted the - Verified Statement Fermﬁwdaly f.'-ilfe:i in%;iéto
thig office: Jox. -anyone. approached on behalf: of Tarapada ‘Pal to th:t.s oEElal |

15" OGS

ars to shw_ his interest- to take payment of - compensation, theugh the

ameﬁnt of cempensa’cion { Rsd 7237=19 RE: -l:he interest thereef was not a
mere negligible amount at ‘that time, -
: It also appears £freom this effice records that the sald Tarapada
Pal dled in 1991/ Sothe office is quite in dark ® as to Why Parapada
Pal a8 Kept sllent regarding takinq of payment of cempensation for the
leng period of’ 23yea:r:s i1l his death! . - .
' ' Moreover after the death .0f Tarapada Pal in 1991,1 ‘none on behalf.
of Tarapada Pal approached this office for taking payment of. compensatien '
+111 20067 i % for .a pericd of .another 15 yearsl coe
. The above circumstanees clearly proves that the- sa:!.d :Eile 1 ded
‘the ¥ ’Pz%case ‘No 124/0’/1967-68 was u.n-touehed .£or -the 'long ‘period &£ 38
years." A3d 'as. a result: the-file is ot readily availible-in the effiee‘*"
It is either destreyed or damaged er misplaced in‘the- heep of" eensigned
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snb,: maonngg ﬁ.on of g & Poll. No. 3927 in the
. naneof tna EMnﬁamidLary Tarapada ?al o
| gon of pxasaxma mmr Pal of anaga sahapux, :
'p.o, I?arbatpur, mat-.rict Burdwan. wu% L%‘*’f‘
Accoraing ttn ths zatter dia 22*0462020 being Memo

N&- 354(129). 306/8/10 £ am- sai& to send 121:@: along with
& 'ce.. Lo VUEN
aJ.l docunents.. ' '. -

Sy i comn\mica'bed wd.th the mpensaﬁ.onj
| -0fficer,’ Rajbaﬁ., Burdwan thrbugh letter at. 26-96..1996 0 get
oompensaﬂ.on money dccordina m the I-‘inal compensati.cn casa

No. 40‘6768 m‘: Gompensa‘tion Assesment Roll 80.392?.; Ga‘hting
no reply I.further sent a: letter ® Lhe ‘satd QompenSa‘t'!'.On o
Officer for mconstrucﬁon eJ. C.A. Rolidfy fer getting campensa-
ﬂon ‘whih intemst Bnt no ::eply had eema te me fmm the -
saia COmpcmsaticn afficm. o:f: l'xis amthoxity. Af‘bsr that ; _
oersonany wen+ \w ‘l:he Gfﬁice of the aaid compensati:an ﬂfﬁicer
Burdwan., But no’ fruit-ﬁul result Was mada . Again x. sen:f: a '
16‘!:1:6:: ~bc the saa.d compensat'.'t.on Q:E::icer on 29-12-2005.
Accora;mq to a 1ettsr of that aata ths  bald - C;cmpensaﬁ.on
O;.ficer ai:acied me thzough 1etter on 06-02-;-2006 ==} svhézﬁ;
all the documents o 't:he saétd oi:iics w:!.thin ‘&he pezﬁ,oa aﬁ

1 monthy Accord:!.ngly havino oone ts ’che eaid compensaw.on
office I submthed all the pape:cs as ‘hig. d:l.nzction. But
tmfertunate enough, racaiv:z.ng m reply fmm the said mnpanga-
tion o:Efic, ex I kep't cozmnm!icat;wn with th? said Gompansaﬁbn
Off:!.ca. Q.tbing ne hslp frem the said efﬂce m. Qompansaﬁan
P Rana.i:i, Burdwan I sant a8 1etter on 18-.02—2009 'l:o tha

&mﬁb% ‘Fw‘/
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Sﬂa mmétixm J}fﬂicar najbati., Bua:awan under Rﬁ.ght to

L

- T e -g_%) R
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Knﬁomaﬂén zm,, Jo05y % the basis of thaé: le”ttar dated
15-:02-;2099 the sai:d Gompens%tidn Ofﬁear made me ‘aware ef
nght 'bo Inﬁo.unatiau ﬁct. ?005 tbmaugh the let‘ter &atea
. 26%0252009 Bingy Hemo No;ﬁfwmé’ asitad, 26.02.:2009, Theze. N
, alter, 'l:hrough the let'hér*%atea 20..03-3009 be.f.ng nemo x»'re, ; '
5"4{;4) COrdp, Burdwan the' said Dista:ic‘c Oompensatd.oh O:Efiuex
raqnsstea w‘the B..L;‘ & Ta.Ry%'?u ».Tangz,pur to nsconstruc t e '- L
aaid C‘A Roll under fha pmvisiOn o:E Rule (2)(: ef Sahedule

| apt oi‘ Sect:!.on 3(2) o,. the u.B.E.A. Rules,zgs«; :Eor extanding

. of the - 1e‘bter datad zo..oz--zcm.,t ~

‘ wantad nncessary docunents ragaraing assmand of comPonsation, :

:r:e'.' ie-‘ ‘to -l:n.e ped.i-d.o ner (Swapan Pal). The c:OPY oz which _
was sent to bcth Md— B.L. & L. RO, and the petitionar
But the concamed. -Bolu & Laﬁ.ﬂq J&nalpur did no-t: :aqonstruat
the C.A. aoll. Then on. Mz—ze:.o % sent a J.Btber to Bely &
&.R.O. Janaa.pur under Rii;ht ho Inﬁonna'f:!.on cht. 2005 fer no‘l'. "
construc’ca.ng the C‘.A; Roll by 'bhe B.Im & L.RcO,. Jamalpuru ]
But the 55id Belw & In&e. did uot send any. reply to ms- .

S ’M2?§04v20gf)‘

let‘ber *be the peti‘tioner |

°n ﬁ‘e basis of the letter dt. 22-04-2 010 sent by mm AN

3 : e (' ﬁﬁmr you, I send gou 2.et~te_r: w:l.th
attacl'&ng necessm:y docxmen'bs. )

Under. such @zmmstenaes X eameatly mqmst gou,
LiE: ‘you Mndly after mceiv.i.ng my letter and .
conisidaping the matter noted In the 1ewe;;, , woh
take necessary steps 4x. gattina my campansa‘&on B
monpy with in,t:erest I will ba much p-leaseﬁ o yau&‘

%&ﬂd.ng you¢

e

* Youm :Eaithfull,h L

Sivepan 4ot
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- 22}6@/’2610 I an sald’ %0 send a. leteer along witlr

S 32~
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@issa MDMy & Dol & Dela®s .
e

.t -‘\

: beg i‘::v &nﬂbm gm wrding to t-ha letter aatea

i ‘(t‘\.‘-‘.:.~
Acco:aingiy I sen&' all the doc:umezts o yon ox- yaur aﬂﬁf&srﬁ.w
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Government of West Bengal .
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer .
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
Memo No:- & 2. @ 7 /iMP/2019 ‘ — .Date:- 2.6 06" 19
To . '
The District Compensation Officer,

Purba Bardhaman.

v

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PC in respect of Payment of Compensation (WB EA Act 1953) in the
name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of village-Sahapur

Ref:-Your Memo No 92/COMP/Dt:-10/09/2018
Sir, . ’

in pursuance of above noted subject and memo this is 10 inform you that the BR case in the
Nmae of Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal jsnot rea.dily available in the office at present,.” * .=

ol
.. N

However searching of the BR case is.going ori.;j-” . . T . e
2
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
. . Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
Y ' : ‘ . : 6\
Memo No:-'\,\‘),“\ /IMP/2019 . patei- 9 b+ U6 2
Copy To:- : .

1. SriSwapan Pal S/o-Tarapada-Pal of village Sahabur

Block Land & tarfd Refo\r'ms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
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Government of West Bengal
. Department of Land and Land Reforms and
- Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation
Compensation Branch ,
Writers® Buildings, Kolkata — 700 001 !

No. 3067(2)-Comp./LL/N/11/2019 Dated, Kolkata the 29th Aug, 2019
i"rom . ;I'he J oint §eci;ctary tothe . N T
Government of West Bengal.

To- :i)TheD.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
- P.O. - Rajbati, P.S. - Burdwan
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman ' -
P.O. & P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist, - Purba Bardhaman.

. ii) The B.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
P.O. & P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman. -

'. Subject: Settlement of final compensation case No. 124/J, year 1967-68 and
: Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of T: arapada Pal,

- Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman. -

In ééﬁding herewith a copy of the letter No. Nil dated 12-07-2019 alongwith
enclosures received from Titas Choudhury, A;ssociate Government Pleéder (A.G.P)
A'd.Voc'ate,. Burdwan District Judges Cotirt Burdwan on the subject mentioned abov.c. ' A
the undersigned is directed to request him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this . E
matter to this Department at an early date. .

 Hihis may be treated as urgent.:”
| (— o
Joint Sccretary to the _ ‘
Governm'cnt of West-Bengal

~Comp./LY/N/11/2019
Copy forwarded for information to-- o
Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P.), Advocate, Burdwan
District Judges® Court, Badamtala Kalna-Road, Choudhury Market, )
Burdwan- 713101, o o

Dated, Xolkata the 29th Aug. 2019

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

-

rb.
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Bardhaman District Consumer Protection
and Welfare Centre

Registration No. S/1£/6765 of 2001 — 2002
“Malancha” 1% Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
G. T. Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101
Mob No. 9339263970 ** 6294598568

- No. BDCPWC- BR/GSR/2022/Misc.Comp-4/ 108 ' . Date : 28/03/2023
To:

District Compensation Officer,
Land Accuysition Dept,
. Rajbati, Burdwan - 713104.

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/J for the year 1967 — 68
and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927.
Ref : Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter dtd
12/07/2019. Recipient- Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.
Sir, '

" In reference to above, we regret to note that you neither acknowledged
receipt of the letter u/r nor had taken any fruitful positive step to adhere the demand
of the claimant, who repeatedly giving us pressure for the same. It must be
mentioned here that this is his legitimate claim, which, we hope, you must admit. It
~ is a clear matter of understanding. It simply requires your sincerity and interest with

a positive thinking. Ld Lawyer Sri Choudhury had already calculated the amount of
demand of the claimant. We find that it is his bonafide and legitimate claim s fact "
ihat*the claimant is not begging for money. He- simply- asked for payment o’(" h\s
legmmate dues for which his property had been hold from a. long year,

Anyway, we request you kindly throw a light in the matter to us for onward 7
transmission to the claimant. Actually, his claim presently comes to Rs. 77,581/~
which excludes-interest; since he is entitled to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasonable reply with your views in the matter.

~ Thanking you.
o , Sincerely yours,
Copy forwarded for necessary action To:- for & on behalf of BDCP&WC
1. The Principal Secretary, W
Land and Land Reforms Dept. -
Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. : - (RS Ganguly)
Scientist (Ex), Govt of India
-2. The District :Land & Land Reforms Ofﬁcer District Joint Secretary

- Rajbati, Burdwan —713104.

3. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
P.0 & P.S —Jamalpur, Burdwan -713408.

' \/4/ Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.

&\wa@k |
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.~ | RIGHT TO INFOKIZATION ACT -2005

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
P.0. & P.S. Jamalpur,

- Dist. Purba Bardhaman,

' Pin-713408

1

L% T N T

=

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S, Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
gggﬂement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case .of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman, T ‘

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapan Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967~
1968 and compenégtion assessment - Roll No. 3927 " case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman, and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the

Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the ‘said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Name of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal » '

Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408 o ' :

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information : ‘

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408

Information required / Sought for : :
(i) Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
. 124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
. of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ? .

(i) - Whether Swapan Pal S/o Llate Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation mongy against the said compensation case.
{iii)  If Swapan Pal is propeﬂy entitled to get compensation money then when.

(ivy What is the reason of. too much delay in getting compensa’tion- nioney
against the said case ? '

. Fees: Postal Order of Rs. 10/-1is attached herewith.

In the circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers. in
respect of above.noted questions. '

- g Signature

MpouL/

-

(SwapanBal) - 31057 FN

o
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e The D.L. & L.R,O. Purba Bardhaman,

P.0. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

©© | Dist. Purba Bardhaman,

Pin-713104

[ I SR

92 I

~J

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal'S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur,. Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967~
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman o '

Thar. you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapen Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on sﬂlem’en&gi‘ final compensation Case No. 124/J , Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 39_27 case of Tarapada " Pal,
_Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the

Govl. "of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault

~ on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to

‘the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Namé of the'Father : Late Tarapada Pal .

Address : -Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. J amalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408 T '

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information : T

“The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713104 :

. Information. required /_Sought for :

(i) - Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
- ..124/J; Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927-case
of Tarapadal Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ? .

(ii) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
" compensation money against the said compensation case.

fiiiy  If Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

{ivy What is the reason of téo . much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? '

. Feer: Postal Order of Rs. 10/-is attached l'igrgwith.

in the circumstance you arc requested to supply me the required answers in
resmect of above noted questions. '

Nouha it
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From - ST . o
Swapan Pal,- . A . Date: 0g+ (1. 2024
Vill-Sahapiir, ;- . o

P.Q.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur,

Dist-Purba, Bardhaman, '

Pin-7.13408 - :
Mobile ~ 19679823203,

To,

The State Public Information Officer, .

" In the office of the- Block Land and Land Reforms Ofﬁcer ‘

Jamalpur,

P.0. & P.S. -Jamalpur

Dist. -Purba Bardhaman,
PIN- ’713408

Sub" - Request to- provide mformatron under the
R provisions of the Right to Informatmn Act. .

Sir,

With- due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vrll-Sahapur P.O. -Parbatpur
P.S;-Jamalpur, Dlst—Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as

_follows -

1. That -One, Sri Tara Pada Paul my father was entltled to get a

: Compensatlon amount of: Rs.7’237 19/ -(Seven Thousand Two' Hundred-

Thlrty Seven and Paisa. N1neteen herem after referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount”) in F P case no. 124/J/1967-68 UNDER
Compensation Assessment RoZZ no. 3927 along Wlth interest accrued

thereof as. the then 1ntermed1ary in-accordance with the provisions of the

N ‘West Bengal Estate Acqu1s1t10n Act 1953 and rules framed there under

against vest1ng of some-landed* property of him which was duly intimated
to him in the year 1968. But he was unable to get the said Compensatlon

'Amount durrng his hfe time. after his repeated efforts .and died on
22 02.1991. Be it mentroned here that after gettrng the knowledge from
some 1mportant and relevant or1g1na1 papers and correspondences I
~ attended- and’ approached the Dlstrlct Compensa’uon Officer, Bardhaman

for repeated times to. get the Compensatron Arnount and. ultimately .

] \M &Mw%ak
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FIRST APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE RIGHT TO

INFORMATION ACT, 2005

To

The A.D.M. & District Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Being the Appellate Authority,

(Under the Right to Information Act)

Purba Burdwan, P.O. - Rajbati,

P.S. -Burdwan,

District - Purba Burdwan,

Pin -713104.

Sir/Madam,

As T have not received any Information/Decision from the State
Public Information Officer (SPIO), in the Office of the Block Land & Land
Reforms Officer, Jamalpur, within the District of Purba Bardhaman,
having office at Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S.- Jamalpur, Dist-Purba
" Bardhaman, Pin -713408.

I hereby file this appeal. The particulars of my applicatibn are as

under.

1. NAME OF THE APPELLANT : SWAPAN PAL

2. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT : Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.S.-
Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.

3. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC .
INFORMATION OFFICER : The S PI O in the office of the
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

of Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman.
4. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC

INFORMATION OFFICER : Jamalpur, P.O.- & P.S. -Jamalpur,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713408.

" Sa o o



" 5

5. DEPARTMENT/OFFICE
AND ADDRESS

- Office of The Block Land & Land

Reforms Officer of Jamalpur, Purba

Bardhaman.

Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S.- Jamalpur,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713408.

6. DATE OF APPLICATION SUBMITTED

FOR SEEKING INFORMATION : Application

7. DETAILS OF INFORMATION
SOUGHT

dated:
submitted through speed post which
was received and duly acknowledged
on 14.11.247 through a forwarding
letter delineating all facts with all

annexures attached therein.

: (a) The appellant herein delineated
some facts in the RTI Application
dated 05.11.24, the copy of which is
attached herewith.

(b) The information sought for stated

~ therein concisely as follows:-

(a) The copy of the letter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with

- “B” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan which was

also duly served upon the B.L. & L.R. O, Jamalpur for his information

and taking necessary action. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated

26.02.2009 the B.L. & L.R. 0., Jamalpur has taken and/or carried out

any necessary action from his end to assist for disbursement of the said

Compensation Amount as stated above till date? If answer is YES, Please

QMM*Q:LL

_ﬂq_

05.11.24 .



(b)

fumish what volume of assistance and/or necessary steps with date and
specifications have been provided by the B.L. & L.R. O,, Jamalpur since
26.02.2009 to till date? If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have
been initiated from the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan now
Purba Bardhaman thereafter from his end to comply the obligations of

the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur till date?

The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with

~ “C” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan which was

addressed to the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur for his information and taking
necessary action along with a request to reconstruct the C.A. Roll and
send to the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan. Whether after the
receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur has
taken aﬁy necessary action and/or step his end upon reconstructing the
required C.A. Roll for sending the same to the District Compensation
Officer, Bufdwan for payment of compensation under reference on and
from 20.03.2009 |/ the date of receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 to
till date of this year 2024 to assist the District Compensation Officer,
Burdwan for disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated
above? If answer is YES, Please fﬁrnish what volume of assistance are/is
provided by the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur. If answer is NO, What
necessary action(s) have been initiated from the end of the B.L. & L.R. O,
~ Jamalpur and/or from the end of the District Compensation Officer,

Burdwan to comply each of their respective obligation till date?

& 1&@/%&%—{&
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(c)

ol

The copy of the letter dated 10.09.2018 (as annexed marked with

\?@“E” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Purba Bardhaman

which was addressed to the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur to comply
accordingly upon taking necessary action for sending report (Transfer
Certificate, Damage Compensation and Possession Certificate) treating
the lettér dated10.09.2018 as an extremely urgent. Whether after the
receipt of the letter dated 10.09.2018 the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur has

taken any necessary step from his end treating the urgency of the same

upon sending the same to the District Compensation Officer, Purba

bardhaman for payment of compensation under. reference on and from

110.09.2018/ 31.10.2018 to till date of this year 2024 to assist the

District Compensation Officer, Purba bardhaman for disbursement of the
Compensation amount as stated above? If answer is YES, Please furnish
what volume of assistance and/or necessary steps on urgent basis are/is
provided from the end of the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur. If answer is NO,
what necessary action(s) have been initiated from his end to comply his

obligation pending for last 6 years to till date?
WHAT is the status of the letter dated 10.09.2018?

The copy of the letter dated 26.06.20 19 (as annexed marked with
“F” therein) of the B.L. & L.R. O,, Jamalpur which was addresseci to the
District Compensation‘ Officer, Purba bardhaman wherein the B.L. & L.R.
0., Jamalpur has stated “HOWCVCI" searching of the BR case is going Qn”.
(i) Whether said searching process of the B.L. & L.R. O, Jamalpur is still

going on and from the year 2019 to this year 2024 i.e. for last 5(FIVE)
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(f)

(g)

(9]

years? (ii) Whether that long drawn searching process is coming to an
end or on which date it will be completed? (iii) How much

days/months/years are tentatively required to complete the same?

The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked with
“G” therein) of the Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
which was addressed to the B.L. & L.R.O., J amaliaur as addressee no. (ii)
therein to furnish a detailed report to his department with regard to

Settlement of Final compensation case No. 124/J, year 1967-68 and

Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman treating the matter as urgent. Has the B.L.

& L.R. O., Jamalpur been and/or his concerned officials filed any

interim/final detailed report with regard to the matter under reference

from his office till date on and from 29.08.2019? If answer is YES,
please furnish the details of the report which was sent to the Joint

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal in compliance with his letter

_ dated 29.08.2019. If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been

initiated from his end to comply his obligation with regard to the same

till date?

The copy of the letter dated 28.03.2023 (as annexed marked with
“H” here in above) of one, Mr. R S Ganguly being the District Joint
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare
Centre which was duly served to you also wherein he requested the
District Compensation Officer to kindly throw a light in the matter for

onward transmission to me on my actual the then entitled claim of Rs.




-

(B)

(1)

77,581/ - excluding interest thereéf. Whether after the receipt of the letter
dated 28.03.2023 the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur has initiated any posiﬁve
step to assist / cooperate the District Corhpensation Officer for
disbursement of said claim of compensation amount? If answer is YES,
Please furnish what steps the B.L. & L.R. O., Jamalpur has
initiated /carried out from his end. If answer is NO, what necessary
action(s) yet to be taken from his end to comply with regard to the

disbursement of the same till date?

The copy of the letter dated 31.05.2024 (qs annexed marked with
“I” here in above) which was duly submitted to the B.L.& L.R.O,
Jamalpur through; registered post to consider my legitimate claim of
Compensation Amount with interest accrued thereof along with seeking
some other relevant information with regard to the same. Whether after
the receipt of the letter dated 31.05.2024 the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur has

taken any necessary step/action from his end with regard to my

application seeking important information? If answer is YES, Please

furnish what steps with specific dates he has taken to reply/response
after lépse of 5 months from the date of my application seeking
information with regard to my claim of Compensation Amount? If answer
is NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated from your end to

furnish/comply the same?
WHAT is the status of the ietter dated 31.05.20247?

6. REASONS/GROUNDS FOR APPEAL:
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(a) Information as requested by appellantgwas not replied within 30 days-

of receipt of the application by the SPIO as per the provisions of the Act.

(b) The SPIO not only/failed to provide the information sought for but also
to communicate any intimation to the appellant with regard to the

specific status of each query as stated therein from /(@) to(i).

(d) The SPIO did not make any positive step to get any feedback from it’s
concerned department as well as other respective offices in connection

therewith.

(e) The SPIO failed to show any positive step being initiated by him to
acknowledge proper feedback from the concerned department for
furnishing/providing appropriate answers to the information sought for
after getting any one respective department in connecﬁon with the
detailed queries as sought for by the Appellant within the permissible

time being provided in accordance the provisions of the R.T.I. Act, 2005.

'(i) The .SPIO office is always making an imbecile stand upon repeafed
telephonic calls to the Appellant and asking the details other relevant
papers and doéuments in connection with the related matter thereto
which is a clear picture of a gross negligent approach leading to this

appeal.

| o Namlpon Xt
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(g) The SPIO office is always gshifting the onus for providing the

information to the said predecessor-in-chair which is a total failure on
the part of the SPIO to furnish /provide the inforfnation sought for which

leads to this appeal.

IN view of the above referred grounds the appellant is compelled to file

this appeal under the provisions of the R.T.I. Act.

7. PRAYER FOR RELIEF SOUGHT:

a) Point wise information as asked for from (a) to (i in the R.T.L

application dated 05.11.24.

(b) The information as requested may be provided free of cost only as the
limits of 30 days under RTI Act but also after lapse of more than a

month thereafter has already been crossed/over.

v(c )CBncerned :SPIO may be given appropriate training-as required so as

submit the information to the citizen within the time limit prescribed
under the Act as the appellant is in seriously passing through mental

distress with regard to a grave and long pending deprivation of his own.

(d) Any other direction or order as the first appellate authority considers

best in the interest that the information is expediently made available to

the appellant.

8. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:

&\8—6’\,@7&/\/\/—/@ al
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(i) Copy of the R.T.I. application dated 05.11.24 along with all annexures
attached therein.

(ii) Postal Receipt of Acknowledgement,

9. DECLARATION:

I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true
to the bes_t of my knowledge and belief. I also déclare that this matter is
not previously filed with any information commission nor is pending with

any court or tribunal or authority.

Place:

Date: \5.e1 .25
SWAPAN PAL

NAME OF THE APPELLANT

§W%\Qd

SIGNATURE OF THE APPELLANT

VILL-SAHAPUR, P.O.-PARBATPUR,
P.S.-JAMALPUR,DIST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,
PIN- 713408

Full address of correspondence/
Email address

9679823203(M)

Contact no.
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Swapan Pal,- . L . Date: 05+ |\. 2024
Vill-Sahapur, ;e ' o :
P.0Q.-Parbatpur,
P.S.-Jamalpur,

Dist-Purba Bardhaman,'-. |

Pin-7.13408 -
Mobﬂe 9679823203

To,

The State Public Information Officer, .

" ' In the office of the- Block Land and Land Reforms Ofﬁcer, '

Jamalpur,

P.0. & P.S.-Jamalpur,

Dist. —Purba Bardhaman, '
PIN-7 13408 '

Sub - .:- Request to- provide 1nformat1on under: the
. provisions of the Right to Informatmn Act. .

Sir,

With' due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of V111-Sahapur P.O. -Parbatpur
P.S;-Jamalpur, D1st—Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as

,follovvs -

1. That one, Sr1 Tara Pada Paul my father was entltled to get a

: Compensatlon amount of Rs: 7237.19/ -(Seven Thousand Two' Hundred.

Thirty Seven and pa1sa Nineteen herem after referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount’) in F. P. case .no.  124/J/1 967-68 UNDER
Compensation Assessment Roll no. 3927 along Wlth interest accrued

thereof as. the then 1ntermed1ary in accordance with the provisions of the

West Bengal Estate Acqulsltlon Act 1953 and rules framed there under

against vestmg of some-landed’ property of him which was duly intimated
to h1rn in the year 1968, But he was unable to get the said Compensatmn

'Amount durmg his hfe time. after his repeated efforts .and died on

22. 02.1991. Be it ment10ned here that after getting the knowledge from

) o
@“’3‘“\!
) &’t\\(
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1}\;.»

some 1mportant and relevant or1g1na1 papers and correspondences I
- attended: and approachcd the District Compensa’uon Officer, Bardhaman
for repeated times to get the Compensa'uon Amount and. ultimately .

?
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_submi tted wntten representatmn on:27. 06.96 (R L.” no. 4992) and on

5 '.'.-.08 08 1996 (RL no.. 3012) but’ no pos1t1ve initiations have been carried

| _'-_'-'out to d1sburse the ai'oresald compensatmn till 2005.

2. That after bemg aggneved out: of dﬂatory acts and conducts from.

: "your ends I 1mmed1ately wrote again .another-letter .on- 29 12.2005 to the
D1str1ct Compensatlon Officer of Burdwan w1th regard to the ent1t1ement
of the aforesaid Compensatlon Amount of my deceased -father and’ in
: response to: that I have been d1rected to. submlt all the relevant documents
. -;mcludmg duly ﬁ]led in Venﬁed Statements by virtue ‘of the letter beanng
Memo No 27 / Compf: FP dated 6.2..06 issued by the District Compensat10n
| Ofﬁcer of Burdwan dated | 06 02 06 ‘which T camed out accordmgly The
: -photo copy of the Letter dated 06.02.06 is annexed herew1th and marked

: w1th letter “A” \’ o 3,&. -} m:wrr\mg) ' '

3. That I "have - attended each - and every concemed ofﬁce of the '

'Govemment of West Bengal to realize - the legitimate claim of said

'Compensatlon Amount but after no stone unturned 1 submitted -an

) apphca‘aon on:/18:02. 2009 addressed to the D1str10t Compensatmn Officer
" to seek mformatlon under the provisions of the Right to Information Act,

.. 2005 about the status of .the - legitimate - claim of said Compensatmn

o 'Am0unt m response tor Wmch I have been directed to appear before the
. _,D1stnct Compensatlon ‘Officer,, Burdwan on+18.03:2009: at 1-000pmand I

".;attended with all relevant documents in original accordmgly It is not out

of the 'way to mention here that-the payment of the leglmnate Claim of said

.-'_ ‘ 'Compensatlon Amount will he. dlsbursed after gettmg the reconstructed C.
A. Roll from ‘the B. L. & L RO office, Jamalpur who is’ the appropnate '

_ authonty to reconstruct the said C.A..Roll under the provision, of Rule 20

' . of Schedule-E of Section: -54(2) of W. B E.A. Rules, 1954 The: photo copy
of the Letter: dated 26.02. 2009 of District Compesatmn Officer, Burdwan '
is- annexed herew1th and marked with letter ( )Wﬂ&'v C} Q'E;’m%% Jﬁ =] 8 §}

QMMW ' ‘&.Mgw?k'
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A' 4 That 1t is also pertment to mentton here that the D1str1ct

Compensatr.on Officer also sent another letter: dated 20. 03. 2009 the B.L. &
L R. O.- Jamalpur requestlng “to re-construct the C.A. Roll under the

'provision of the aforesaid Rule and sent the same to this end for

i payment of compensation as early as possible”. The copy of the-
A ,requestlng ‘letter dated 20. 03. 2009 was also ‘duly forwarded/ served to the
".'ADM &DL &LR.O forhlsklnd'mformatlon and taking n.a. AND to-me
~ for 1nformat10n accordmgly The photo copy-of the Letter. dated 20.03. 2009
h is annexed hHerewith and marked with 1etter “C”. C W“"“J’t «‘,?a_%c. - §>

5 That after lapse of one. year I subrmtted fwritten representatron' on

23 04 2010 ‘to the B. L & LR O office, amalpur through | regrstered post in

' response to. Wthh I have attended to the ofﬁce of the BL. & L R O

' -Jamalpur on.. 09 08,2010 in comphance wrch the d1rect10n of h1s letter :

N 3 dated 23 07 20 10 accordmgly

That 1t 1s also pertlnent to mentioti here that I sent my . wntten

j-"representatlons dated '§0:05.2010- and 28 09. 2010 to the ADM. &
" D:LI:R: Q. w1th an a.rdent request to carry out the reconstructlon of C. A.

“Roll. for payment of said Compensatlon Amount but all efforts yielded nio, -
. results at all The photo copies- ‘of ‘the Letter dated 10. 05.2010-and

28._Q9.__2010- are annexed herevv1th and marked W1th letter “D” collectlvely Qﬁmm, . s;,{,\g

7. Thereafter I pursued my claim. month after month and year. after

N ,.year but 110 such effective ‘step was. taker from any end for dlsbursement

of the 1eg1t1mate claim of said Compensatlon Amount but after a long

: penod even decade the éD1str1ct Compensation Officer sent a letter beanng
..;Memo No. 92/- COMP dated 10 09.2018 to the B.L. & L R 0, Jamalpur
. d1rect1ng “He is therefore requested to look into the matter ‘and take

necessary dction from his. end for sending the ‘said. report viz-

Q “f‘te\\ 8

Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation and Possession.'

Certzficate to this end at the earliest This may be treated as an

&meﬂ q mm\@ab
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R extremely urgent:; The photo -copy of the Letter ‘dated. 10.09. 2018 is
R "annexed hereW1th and marked Wlth letter “E” Q ?G\é}& = ) %:)

e TBB-

| 8 .' That in comphance to the letter of the Dlstrlct Compehsatfdn Officer
- dated: 10 092018 the. B. L &LR 0; Jamalpur rephed “However searching = -
of . the BR case is. going on.” through h1s letter dated 26.06 2019 .

| beanng Memo No. 420 [IMP/ 2019 the copy of whlch was also served upon

me. The photo copy of ‘the Letter -dated 26. 06. 2019 is annexed herew1th '

: .and marked with letter “F”. L '¢ 3-'22., -2, Q>

_ 9. . ‘That: 1t is to note here that the. Joint: Secretary to, the Government of
~ West. Bengal spec1ﬁca]ly d1rected (1) The D.L: & L.R. 0., Purba Bardhaman
. and (2) The B.L.& L. R. o., Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman to settle the final

e ompensatlon case, 124/ J, year 1967-68 and Compensation Assessment

- Roll. No. 3927 of Tarapada Pal Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman mentlomng :

‘ “the undersrgned ‘is directed to- request him to kzndly fumish a
. detailed report on: this matter to this Department at an’ early date.

This may be treated as urgent » By -virtue of his letter dated"
- 529 08 2019 bearmg No. 3067(2) Comp /LL/N/11 /2019 in response to

'the not1ce(dated12 07.20 19) sent by Mr. Titas Choudhury AGP,
-Advocate, Burdwan Distriet" Judges Court. The photo copy of the Letter

dated 29& 08 2019 is annexed herevvlth and marked with letter “G7. (Q a‘g{e? /

10." "That 1t is spec1ﬁca11y men’uoned here that Mr. R S Ganguly being

‘\

'the Sc1entlst (Ex), Govt of Indla holdmg the post of District Jomt'.

- Secretary of Bardhaman Dlstnct Consumer Protecﬁon and Welfare Centre

requested The District Compensatlon Officer, Land Acqmsmon Dept.

Ra3bat1 Burdwan—7 13104 to settle the ﬁnal _compensation case 124/J :

) 'year 1967-68 and Compensatmn Assessment Roll No. 3927 in favour of

“his sof. Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Jate Tara Pada Pal by v1rtue of his letter-

_dated 28 03. 2023 beanng No. BDCPWC—BR/ GSR/ 2022/M1sc Comp—
| 4/[108. mentlonmg the present claJm of Rs ETTs 581 /- arising out of the
. - referred 1etter dated 12 07 20 19 of Sn Titas Choudhury Ld Lawyer and

| v/ &Mm %VL
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. AGP Bardhaman Judges Court sol1c1t1ng the reasonable reply w1th the
| ; v1ew of the- DlStI'lCt Compensatlon Officer in- the matter under reference:
: accordmgly The photo-copy of the Leétter dated 28. 03 2023 is annexed ‘
‘herewith and:marked with letter “H”, ('\'\9@«%@” 2.9.
.11.3 That gettlng ho’ fru1tfu1 reply as ‘stated above I again sent separate
'. ”"._:',-,apphcauons tothe (1) BL& LR O, ' Jamalpur and (2) D.L& L. R.O., Purba
S Bardhaman on 31.05, 2024 by. v1rtue of- registered lefters having no.
. ‘RW79188737OIN AND RW791887383IN respect1vely _to seek
E mformatlon “under the provrs1ons of the Right to Informaﬁon Act 2005-
about the status of” the 1eg1t1mate cla1m of .said Compensat10n Amount .
along w1th other mformatlon stated therein. accordlngly The photo cop1es
of the Letters dated 31. 05 2024 along with the postal rece1pts is: annexed,
:herew1th and marked w1th Ietter “I” collectlvely ( ?@8& 2 r% 9 ¢

2. That 1t is very regretful to note-here that how a- leg1t1mate cla1m is
. . bemg out\mtted by way: of d1latory dcts and conducts’ on the part-of the
.- ‘officials. year after year sh1ft1ng the onus from on€ to another though I
| want some 1mportant and specrﬁc information for my acknowledgement SO

B that I can place my endeavor to obtam ‘my claim at an early date. -

. Now in View -of the above I want the followmg mformatlon -

(a) The copy of the letter dated 26.02. 2009 (as annexed mdrked with
Q_ﬁ%ﬂi “B” here in above) “of the D1str1ct Compensatmn Ofﬁcer, Burdwan
wl'uch was also duly served upon. the. B.L. & L. R O Jamalpur for
his ‘information and takmg necessary action. Whether after the
rece1pt of the letter dated 26,02.2009 the B.L. & L. R. O, J amalpur

SRR s

)ﬂ,_,_,... T

has ‘taken and/ or carned out any necessary action from h his end. fo-

Ry R T

. ass1st for d1sbursement of the sald Compensat10n Arhount as stated

* IRl s e s e S S A TR bl

_.' . ‘above. t111 date? If answer is YES” Please furmsh what volume of
\@ | hmt" d t ith date and \ﬁf P4
- @ sssisisncs and/or necsssary steps yith S2is 2 SReTe QR
Y been prov1ded by the B. L & L.R. O,, Jamalpur since 26 02.2009 to
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till date? If answer is ‘NO; what necessary action(s) . have. been

g‘é‘{\
\ca N 1n1t1ated from the D1str1ct Compensatlon Officer, Burdwan now
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Ny Purba Bardhaman thereafter from his-end to comply the obhgatlons
: ofthe B L. & LR O Jamalpurt111 date?

{b) The :copy of the 1etter dated 20 03.2009 (as annexed marked wtth :
@g&."\? “C” here in above) of the District Compensatlon Ofﬁcer, Burdwan
t ' Wthh was addressed to the B L. & LR. O, Jamalpur for h1s
mformatlon and taking necessary action along -with a- request to'
reconstruct the C.A. Roll and send to the District Compensauon‘ '
,:Ofﬁcer, Burdwan Whether after the receipt of the- letter dated

© '90.03.2009 the B: 1..8& LR. O Jamalpur has ‘taken any necessaryk(

m\mﬂ:p&m MN”‘“\WW—M” i S
.action and/or step. his'end upon reconstructing the required C.A.

MW‘W‘NMW"‘Q‘“MW%?” ragy ot

- 'Roll for.sending the same ‘to- the District Compensatlon Officer,

Burdwan for payment of compensatlon under reference on and from

. 20 03 2009 /[ the date ‘of receipt of the letter dated 20.03. 2009 to
S t1]l date of thls year 2024 to assist the District Compensatmn ‘
WMW

et
: Ofﬁcer, Burdwan for disbursement of the Compensatlon amount as
.- stated above? lzﬁ answer 1s YES ' Please furnish. what volume of-
'ass1stance are/is prov1ded by the B.L. & L.R.. O., Jamalpur If
ianswer is:NO; What necessary act10n( s) have beén’ 1mt1ated from the
end of the BL &. LR 0. Jamalpur and/or from the end of the
Dlstnct Compensatlon Ofﬁcer, Burdwan to comply each of their

respectlve obhgatron Hll- date?

) The copy of the letter dated 10 09.20 18 (as annexed marked with:
) “E” here in above) of the District Compensat10n Ofﬁcer, Purba '

?%o\ Bardhéman Wl'uch was addressed to the B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur to
comply accordmgly upon takmg necessary action for-sending report-
(Transfer Cerhﬁcate, Damage Compensation and Possession
Certificate) treating the letter” datele 09.2018 as an extremely»

' urgent Whether after the receipt: of the letter dated . 10, 09,2018 the

B L.& L. R 0., J amalpur has ‘taken any necessary step. from hlS end

R I P mwba-

tr;ea% the, urgency of . the same upon sending the same . to the
DlS‘l‘.I’lCt Compensatmn Ofﬁcer, Purba bardhaman for payment of

i vﬂ@w@(ﬂm \é’coL




C compensatwn under reference -on “and from - 10.09.201 8/
. - f TP ——ASET S,

. -81.10.; 10 2018 to ttll date of thls .year . 2024 ta. ass1st the Drstrlct

"'_Compensatmn Officer, Purba bardhaman for. d1sbursement of the

Compensatlon amount as stated above? If: answer is YES; Please

" fufnish what ‘volume of - agsistance and/or necessary steps. on

-'"_?urgent basis are/ is prov1ded from the end of the B.L. & L.R. O

.',,-.;Jamalpur af answer is. NOy What necessary act10n(s) have been

' '1n1t1ated from h1s end to comply his obhgat10n pendmg for Jast 6
o -~years to till date?

@

'(e)_!

!\ft

.'The copy of the letter dated 29 08 20 19 (as annexed marked wzth’

w ?

| .Wh.at ls'the.stattas o‘f the letter dated .1'0'.(')9.20 18? .

addressed to, the’ D1stnct Compensation Officer, Purba bardhaman
 wherein the B. L & L.R. O Jamalpur has stated “However searchmg
of the-BR case is gomg on (.) Whether said searchmg process of the

The copy of the letter dated 26 06 20 19 (as annexed marked wzth
,'1;) “F” here in- above) of’ the B.L.. & L.R. ‘0., Jamalpur Wthh was

B.L. & L.R. O Jamalpur is still'going on and’ from the year 2(¢ 2019 to

“ this year 2024 ie. for last 5(FIVE) years? (ii) Whether that long

TSRS, e

drawn searchmg»process is coming to an end or on wh1ch date it W111

o T e AT

ity || et \:.. et

‘be completed? (iii) - Iigz;much days/ months/years are, tentatively

et e e

' requ1red to complete the same'P '

e T ST T T

“G” here in above) of the J omt Secretary to the Govemment of West
Bengal Wthh was. addressed to the B.L. & L. R 0., Jamalpur -as
addreSSee no,.. (ii) therem ‘to ‘furnish a detailed report to his

T ~department with regard to Settlement of Final compensatmn case .

No.. 124/J year 1967 68 and Comnensatmn Assessment Roll No.

) 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur Purba Bardhamanrtreatlng

'the matter as urgent Has the B.L. & L. R. O J amalpur beegand or_
SN N M

CRa NV

" his concerred officials filed any. interim/final detalled reppnb Wlth

N e i, I e T D B Sty

M e et
' regard to the matter under. reference from his ofﬁce t111 date on. and

R e
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from 29 08.20197 lf ‘answer is YES please furmsh the- detaJls of

the report which was sent to the J o1nt Secretary. to the Government

of West Bengal 1n COmphance swith his-letter dated 29. 08. 2019 If |

answer is NO;’ What necessary. actlon( s} have been 1n1t1ated from h13 :

end to comply his obhgatton wnh regard to the same till date?

The copy of the letter dated 28. 03 2023 (as annexed marked wzth '

“H” here in above) of one, M. R S Ganguly being the District Jomt'

Secretary of Bardhaman D1smct Consumer Protection and Welfare

- Centre which Was duly: served to you also whefein he requested the

D1stnct Compensauon ‘Officer. to k1nd1y throw a hght in -the matter
. for onward transm1ss1on to me. on my actual the then ent1tled .claim-
:of RSt 77, 581/ excludmg 1nterest thereof. Whether after the rece1pt
- of ] the letter dated 28. 03. 2023 the B. L & LR O Jamalpur has

1mt1ated any pos ve step to ass1st / cooperate the.. Dlstrlct

et T Rl R

PO I XL

Compensatlon Ofﬁcer for d1sbursement of  said.. clalm of

P 4 IR T

e AL ,--nd"

compensatlon amount? Ifransweris YES Please furmsh what steps -

R <

the B L. & L.R. O Jamalpur has initiated/ carned out from his end.

' If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) yet to be taken from his

m
!}%’Dﬂ

end to comply w1th regard to the- d1sbursement of the same till date?

The copy - of the letter dated 31. 05.2024 (as 'annexed'marked with
> here in above) which was- duly subrmtted to the’ B L.& L.R.O.,

J amalpur through reg1stered post to consider my legitimate claimof ~

-Compensatlon Amount with 1nterest -accrued thereof along. with

seeking some other relevant mformatlon with regard to the same:

- :._Whether after the receipt of the letter dated 31.05. 2024 the B.L. &

’ L R.O.,J amalpur has taken any necessary step / actlon from h1s end

._w1th regard to my apphcatlon "seeking 1mportant mformaﬁon? If

B g B R L 40 s

'answer is YES Please furmsh what steps with specific dates he has

~:;taken to reply/ response after lapse of 5 months from the date of my'

. _appl1<:at10n seekmg 1nformatlon with regard to- my "claim of

— %80~




Compensatlon Am0unt? If answer is NO, what | necessary actlon(s) s
h/ comply the same? o

have been untl.ated from your end 9 fu.rms

the 1etter dated 31.05. 2024?
de31gnat10n of the Flrst Appe]late
plete postal address of the 1

WHAT is the status of
. Please furnlsh the name and
) Authonty along w1th the deta:ls of co

F1rst Appellate Authonty
e .requested, to'

the: above quarrles “you ar
fee of Rs.10/-

‘Now in view of
. .' 'prov1de / supply the mformatmns for which a primary
in the form of Court: fees is. afﬁxed/ attached herewith. If necessary,

addltlonal and/ or urgent fees wﬂl be paid to- you on demand to
- obtam further mformatlon and relevant certxﬁed cop1es thereof 1f

B needed in due course accordmgly

o An' early 1mt1at10n in th1s regard shall be. highly app'reciated, |

| Thankingyou, .

Yours truly

/\Qmﬁ/bww chL

(SWAPAN I PAL)

R QMM\/ ol
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%%“ . Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate & Collector, o
Distr?gzdgggéensatlon Offlce,Gﬂaﬁxe Osﬁl'ybsl&ﬁ .
Memo, No, 27 * /Comp/FP dated C 56

Shri Swapan Pal

S/0 Late Tara Pada Pal -
vill, Sahapur '
P.C. Parbatpur

P.8, Jamalpur

Dist. 3Burdwan.

Sub : Payment of compensation in F.P case No. 124/67-68,

Ref :.Your letter dated 29.12.05.

With reference to the above, you are. requested to su bmlt
the verified statement ( copy is enclosed) and also an ‘affidavit
in connection with the above subject by one month from the rec.elpt

- of this letter. .

Enclo ‘¢ Verified statement . - " District Compensation Officer,
: ' ’ Burdwan.,

 Dockn g ¢ Mmm,
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A [V <)
R, | nexure- B
g . GOVT,.OF WEST BENGAL
o - Office of the District Maglstrate & Collactor | s
‘Burdwan . - ‘ 3
--——--—-— LT . . r‘; . A ",'_."... i e
e R - COmg.ensatien Wing ) A A
O s T AT et Raf%a‘l:i“ % Burdwan .. .‘ ,,.. ‘., ~~. ; _ :
Memo No,. 4? /cam,'lés e da;héd F eB'ar§.Wan ,, the 26th.5gebmary,*09

I

, " —vSed swapan.yaﬁ Lo
-1,_ " <5/0.Eate: mammda palilir: .
ﬁiilﬁ Sahapurbh ﬁa-c;w_$?Jj’ :- S
'E.‘?O.s- Rarba:‘r:pur, Fa e e Einclal T tin PRI
Dist \B'ﬁrdwaxi. - " < aid ol = ‘_Z':e A \_ ;-:—;':.'-.'5.‘:_3;: g

. . L e e 0 i: . . 'i'
- v o e e eAeNT e el - N

\' r""” \‘ o H . ..:.:' :'.') RPN - .'--i-." \! L ARLG R N -~ —

e ;, - “,-,:]_,, g‘»m:- ':(Gu::; petition dated 18 /~0:}_ 2 99 u/s R:Lght .
_ © to Informatien Act‘“" 20053, ..l
: Ref: F*"p"i Case. No. 124 / o‘ / 1967~68

-,.- o T et

RS TR Al ol Zonnd .

Wiﬁh z;eference to you:c petition dated 18/02/2009 qf?s R:Lght to :

Infomation Aciﬁ 20057 the undexsigneéd weuld like to inferm’ ymi that a .
wipd-Gage No* 224775 /1587368 u/s 23 of Ehe WW‘B’*?E“‘*A* Ac.t‘* 1953 o

R PEURTE 24 —r-,.-\

payment of compensa-&ian had been star'bed :Ln '!:he name ef 't:he then ‘.Ep.ter- .

N gLy Ta::apada P 870 prdyiRsa Kumar Palef V‘.Lll" "'“Séﬁapur“i pﬁféﬂ-,
o Parba‘tour‘# D:L"S‘t"@ 'E‘u:t‘dwan’""”‘ ‘Ad?_:érc%ing \ ‘“é’n Offer‘ﬁotice aﬁ.eng 'ﬁ:ith‘ 'é. s
- yeristed” Wataaeﬂt "Ferrﬂ Sére’ Henth. t0 th* "s?aid Taranada B3, o0’ 15/06’71968ﬁ

r-, - -.,m-;r- " ‘-L.Jh'*r-\._._l S :
which was. duly rece:‘:"ﬁd By Tare; ad’a Pal 1% as ;T.s evident ETom, this effice ] !

reco:’é.’s“%m: neither “EHE ‘§§id Tar épgééf 5::11'.' nor an‘y fq.preser_xtati’ve of
- Tarapada Pal submittad the - Verified Statement Ferm.quuly ﬁ:[lfed :!.n j*'to
- thilg \off:Lcer Jon.. anyona... approached. en behalf- of ‘J.‘arapada Pal to -bh:l.s oEEle |
ootnes -t;o shgw. ‘his interest-to take payment of - compensation; though- the g@ @ &
ameﬁnt of cempensation { Rsd 7237::19 )+ the interest 't:hereef was not a
mere negligible amount at ‘that time. : : :

It also appears. from this office records. that the said ‘Tarapada
Pal dled in 1991 Sothe offica is quite in dark ®  as to why Tarapada-

Pal %28 Kept gllent regarding takincr of payment of cempensation for the
long period of" 23years till his death! _—

" Moreover ‘j after the death -of Tarapada Pal in 199:1,,1 ‘none on behalf
of Tarapada ?al approached this office for taking payment of. compensatien '
+111 20067 13es for .a pericd of _anmother 15 yearsk e R

The above circumstances clea.rly proves that the. said file 1ied - o
the. F@:icase No. 124/3/1967368 was un-touched for -the léng perkod 6f 38
years ! Afid as. a Tesult: the-file is gt readily availidble-in -the ‘efffced -

It fs elthér- dsstreyed or damaged or misplaced ih'thé ‘heép of consigned:'-"
. . _ . Centd.--z

a

R S
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Rﬂﬂbaﬂi )

sax, oo Tl L ‘

| sub,: m«:ongm tﬁ.on of € & Roll. No. 3927 :1n '!:ha
 naneo tha Emmsmmtm Tavapada ¥al
| .Bon of ansanna Km\ar Pal of V:Lnaga sahapux,

.P,Oa, ?gxrba‘bpur, District Burdwan. \M“ Q%‘*‘\"‘

- . 5‘.
. 3 ¢ “
Accez-‘ding :w the latter dt. 22*0-&&2020 being Mam

Neg 354(129) 306/8/10 £ em c\::ai& to sena :better along with
T £okon &,
all dSevments, A Wl

SuUSh f ccmnmica-bed \d.th *dw mpensaﬁonj
' Officsr, ‘Rajbatd, BUrdwan through letier dt. 26-06-1996 o got
wmpensa‘d.on vnoney dccordincx w the Final Oompansa'l:‘lcn Case
No.1“40‘6768 o:’: compensa‘i:ion Assessment Roll N0.39“27¢ Gstting

a0 reply X fur{:har sant a- 1etter o ‘Lhe sald Compensation L
Off:!cer ﬁor mconstruction o,L c.A. Roll,;g ﬁar getting cempensa-
ﬁ.on ‘whih intemst But no z:eply had é@me te me from tbe

saia mmpemsation Gﬁfic@:. or 11::'.3 authoxity. Af‘bar ‘bhat ; .
'oersonally wen+ o] '!:he Gﬁﬁice of the .aaid COmpensaw;un ﬂﬁﬁicer
Burdwang.e But no fmii:ﬁul result Wwas mada - Again I sant '*a -,e_
1attar 'i:c» 't‘he sa:z.d compensa‘&.on 9:&::?.;-&:: on 29—12-2005.
Az:cord:.nq to a 1ettsr of that date the  satd - Qompensaﬁ.on
OJ.ficer airected me. throt.gh 1e{:ter on 06-02*2006 o sumaﬁ;
alz the docunents o the sat’kd oi:iice with:!;n f:he pexzdpa af

1 monihy Accorﬁingly havino none ta the ea’id compensai:ton
office I suom:..t'hed all the papers as h.ua c‘ﬁ.rectiom But .
unfortmate enougn, rac:aiv;i.ng no reply fmm '!:he said apmgaiiﬁa-
tion off:i.c:, ey T kapt cemmzication with the said COa;pansattbn
affica. G.tl:ing ne help fram t&e sa:!.d ofﬂce ¢a. Qampansaﬂ.en
’ Rana.ti., Bardwan I sent a 1etter on 18.»92-2009 ‘bo tha

el R g 9 M&/\/\, \6} Q/L\_;___

gt

N T

e f‘-_.- -
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c . . “"6 M\~-2 ha b ?"\‘w

saﬁaf % "ensam:t jfﬂicmf Ra}batt, Bua:dwan undex R;Lght 'tn
Inﬂonnatidn Jsct. f@ﬁé{ % the basis of ’cha.i:. 3.etter dated
15-02—,2@99 e, sam compena&uan o£icer mads me. ‘aware of
nght to xnzﬁonnatian Act. zoosfthmugh the letter datea -

 26=02:2009 Betng Heno Mo\ s/GHH0S) dted, 26-02:3008, Thazes .

aﬂter, through the le'bﬁéf %ated 20-03-3.)09 bning mama Ne:, -

ﬁ4ﬁ»§) comp, Burdwan the said Distz:ict Oompsnsat:].oh Offiue: ;
raqueama ~‘the B.Ia.“‘ & T«Rv‘s'ﬁu ﬂmg&pur to DsconS‘LJ:uc t tha '- '"
aaid C;.A Roll .uﬂ&er A.\‘:ha pmvisiOn o:E Rule (z)c af Schaduie

31 of Section 32 o:. ‘t.'.he u.B.E A. Ruzes,1954 ﬁox.- extending

of the - Lettsr czataa zo-oz-zoio 4 0420 nalng g -
. & w“': 0D 'mn@' i .EQN g-." A

' wanbad nncessary aocunefn‘cs mgaﬁing demand of mpensaﬁion,

rta:.‘!ie-'~ to tae peuit:!.o ner (Swapan Pal). The copy of which _
Was aent o ba‘l:h M& B.L. & L.R.O. and tha petitionar
But tha concamed &L. & u&e., Janalpur did nct :egonstmx}t
the C.A. mll. &hen on. "0—02-2610 X sent a latber 'l:e B,L, & .
L.R.O. J'amaa.pur under Ri'ght 't:o Inﬁonna‘l:i.on kct, 2005 fer not ‘
construci:i.ng the C‘,A; Ibll by 't:ha B.L. & L.R,O,. Jamalpuru ]
But the said Bl & I»Rm. a:ta not - send any reply to me A

1et'ber i:o the peti‘tioner 7

On ﬁqe b&sis of the letter d'!:. 22-04-2 010 sent by m .
Meakicks mpaiise :-:--u' ﬁ:bmx you, I - gend you 191':':33: with
attacl'ﬂ.ng necessa:y docnments. '

Undexr . such Mreunstances X eamestly :eqmst 1011,
LLEC ‘you Id.ndly aﬁtar neceiving: my’ lettey w&d C
cons:l.dsrl.ng hhe mattar noted in the 1emr, Lo e

)
take necessary steps 4 gattina my cchtpmaﬁnn Lok

money with interesty: il be. much p}aasa& £ yuu.L .

:thmﬂd.ng ycu, '-, o :
e ¥ours :Caithfum; L

D
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Tair,

o
T 2Dl & Balin &hm‘ . -
aajbaﬁ.ﬁ,f-;%;f ﬁwm. A

' :r. b&g *&‘e i,nﬁbm 2@& wrding to ﬁha letter da‘l:ed
' 2:2}6@/2619 I am: sald’ ‘bo aend a. 1etf;er along wiw"all éocuments. '
Aauoz:aingly I san&- all the docume:rbs o, you ox yd'ar : '

. ’kfbriw

. for reconstruct!.m o:E cm. Roll No.392‘?, But no :eply'cama to
;e from'you OF ; your @ithoritys Thergafier T seat.a letter dty

' 10/05/2310 0. you. or your authoxdity ior gett:lng Ty wmpensa'!:ion .
money with interest on the basis of c.A. 1l mantiened a‘bove
‘but it ils unformnabe enough no zeply has yet been come £rom
"you or yeur auﬂmrity till now. x”c is a m:.'b‘ter GE act fhat

B.Iu & L.R.Q., Jamalpb.r, P.s, Jamalpur, Dist.- Buxdwan has not
- yet bean aale m serid reconstmcted C.A« Roll w the cmnpensaticr
) 'ﬂfiicer, Ra:jba*!:i Bu::dwan; z wan'keﬂ o know through ﬁ-’te 1etter
: .dated 23/04/201& nnéer J:i:ght i:o mﬂo:mation act 2005 fmm g.x-. ~.
L.R.O» J‘amalpur, 'wh,y is it to much late o reqaonst:uct the '
c.a. Foll ? szt no :r:q;ly has dcme :”mm the eoneemea B.L. & LQRO‘
',‘Q 'kill‘am‘ . .- S o )
. Under auch circumstdncas I furthe s send you this lei:m
40 tike necessar? steps for reconstmction of C.A. Rﬂll |
80 that z get wy eompen sat:!on money with intenest and
:Cor ﬂ‘:is T shall be gmataful 'ba you. R
Thamung you, '

R | R R Yours "zaﬁ.mfullz,;_,j}i_
Daed 3* S Y4 OJY@\N\ K" ’

" “Address i . Cehin e e T (suapea Pal) |

. ‘gahapur, - Paly Pama@ur, R : L .. %%\5 \

.p,s. Jam\.lpurQ Dist.- Bua:dwan. R L s k_'i




T e - - ‘ ' —_ é(} _
. ot
-A’V»mmur@:E) '

;. B QEST DENGAL =
Ggind . MAGESTRATESPURBA BARDHAMAN

s;zm@m smmen

AR %hm mw?a »&QJ & raaml Refwms cﬁﬁiawdamalpur, .
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ag (W@EA mtgemss} i the wane of ex-intermedi-
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D BT ama@@wmisuwﬁwaww,

W SRR o
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i WL e ETabeves fhis 18 to infesm, Bip.ghat 1o

 nh @Gaﬁ Ef: af;a ?@ssesswx&'-@@ﬂwiaate in respect of piifenG of -

‘ cemmmsaum(wam wa&,ﬂ%mm the name 6£ the chevenaned
exdnterﬂediarg hms baen n:eceived £ill date :Em: which this
@:&f&ae ’l;en quim &xft é.ar‘ﬁ tﬂ preceed Furthers

logi inte the matter and

L piegie? &’Qe ks Mmremre regues ted B
ta%ta ﬁ“ﬁd@’sswy a;:t;.gn, :Er@m his end for sending the sald repoti
vﬂ.vu‘&ranﬁsﬁaw @ew{‘.ﬁfﬂ.catw ‘paptige Compensation. and Pessessien
er:*cffiaate to this end eﬁs ﬁhe earlimsm '
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- *z‘his maf by @aa’e&& By an e*ctr:eme}:y argents
U \-e-"tk‘i” . M
' Ce BIS@.@WE s\mmﬂ OFFICER, .
L | chewiesi - . Pi)‘RBA BARDHPMAN
_ e _ vol gu?
?)W .-' .' e 2 Lored :': X i ‘
R!?—ngea - _
. S - i ¢ et o
’ qgﬁﬁ?‘ IR R
Amn. 2t . \\% .
%\;‘ - ._,}LG.IV-
' 8L .&JL‘_‘Q.' Sam‘ﬂp‘u

Paa




Government of West Bengal :
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer .
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

Memo No:- 2. @ 7 /IMP/2019 Date:- "2, & - U6 19

To
The District Compensation Officer,
Purba Bardhaman.

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PC in respect of Payment of Compensation (WB EA Act 1953) in the
name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of village-Sahapur

Ref:-Your Memo No 92/COMP/Dt -10/09/2018
Sir, .

In pursuance of above noted subject and memo this is to inform you that the BR case in the
Nmae of Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal js:not readily available in the office at present.

.
PR
R

BesSa

However searching of the BR case is going ori.-tf". ad
< d—
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman.
' . : . : R
Memo No:- \,\‘)/G\ JIMP/2019 .. Datei- 9 & b 2
Copy To:- . .

1. SriSwapan Pal S/o-Tarapada Pal of village Sahapur

Block Land & ka d Refb'ms Ofﬂcer
: Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
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Government of West Bengal
Department of Land and Land Reforms and
- Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation
Compensation Branch
Writers® Buxldmgs, Kolkata — 700 001 '

No 3067(2)-Comn /LL/N/11/2019 ’ - Dated, Kolkata the 29th Aug, 2019

From I‘heJomt Secret-ar—yto the’ T e -
Government of West Bengal. ' '

To- 1) The D.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
. P.O. - Rajbati, P. S - Burdwan
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman '
P.O. & P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist, - Purba Bardhaman

11) The B L. & L.R.0., Purba Bardhaman
P.O.&P.S.- Jamalpur Dist. - Purba Bardhaman. -

Subject Settlement of final compensation case No. 124/J, year 1967-68 and
Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal,

- Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman, -

In eénding herewith a copy of the letter No. Nil dated 12-07-2019 alongwith
enclosures received from Titas Choudhury, Assoclate Government Pleader (A.G. P)
Advoca*e, Burdwan District Judges Cotrt Burdwan on the subject mentioned above, -
the undersigned is directed to request him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this . !
matter to this’ Department at an early date.

,f’l,’hls may be treated-as urgent.;” ;
| (— o

Joint Secretary to the _ !
Governm'cnt of West-Bengal

Dated, Kolkata the 29th Aug. 2019

Copy forwarded for mformatxon to-

Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P.), Advocate, Burdwan

- District Judges’ Court, Badamtala Kalna Road Choudhury Market,
Burdwan- 713101 )

‘Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

rb.

&5$@4¢~—;" -

o Daaps fel-




27 o-A/mex\;m_t-H) |

Bardhaman District Consumer Protection
and Welfare Centre

~ Registration No. S/1£/6765 of 2001 — 2002
“Malancha” 1° Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
G. T. Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101
Mob No. 9339263970 ** 6294598568

" No. BDCPWC- BR/GSR/2022/Misc.Comp-4/ 108 ' . Date : 28/03/2023
To:

District Compensation Ofﬂcer,
Land Accusition Dept,
Rajbati, Burdwan — 713104.

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/J for the year 1967 — 68
~ and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927.

Ref : Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter did
12/07/2019. Recipient- Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.
Sir, '

" In reference to above, we regret to note that you neither acknowledged
receipt of the letter u/r nor had taken any fruitful positive step to adhere the demand
of the claimant, who repeatedly giving us pressure for the same. It must be
mentioned here that this is his legitimate claim, which, we hope, you must admit. 1t
is a clear matter of understanding. It simply requires your sincerity and interest with
a positive thinking. Ld Lawyer Sri Choudhury had already calculated the amount of
demand of the claimant. We find that it is his bonafide and legitimate clainm: s fact "
fhat“the claimant is not begging for money. He snmply asked for payment 6T'h13
legmmate dues for which his property had been hold from-a.long year

Anyway, we request you Kindly throw a light in the matter to us for onward
transmission to the claimant. Actually, his claim presently comes to Rs. #7,581/-:
which-excludes-interest; since he is entitled to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasonable reply WIth your views in the matter.

" Thanking you.
. , Sincerely yours,
Copy forwarded for necessary action To: for & on behalf of BDCP&WC
1. The Principal Secretary, - W
Land and Land Reforms Dept. -
' Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. : (RS Ganguly )
Scientist (Ex), Govt of India
2. The District :Land & Land Reforms Ofﬁcer District Joint Secretary

Rajbati, Burdwan - 713104.

3. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
P.0 & P.S —~Jamalpur, Burdwan -713408.

' \/4/ Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.

&\wa@k
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o To-
~ The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
- P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,

T »
i . 2(’[ C,'_,) )

RIGHT TO INFOKIWATION ACT -2005 e

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

1

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensafion on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
7068 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of

Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman,

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapan Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compeﬁsztion assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman, and to send the same to the Joint Secrétary to the

'Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. Bt it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the ‘said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to gel compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Mame of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Name of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

. Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist: Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408 ' o ' - '
Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408

o

b

A

.o

6. Information required / Sought for :

(i) Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
- of fI‘areip'ada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?.

() - Whether Swapan Pal S/o .lLate Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation mongy against the said compensation case.
(iiiy  If Swapan Palis properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

(ivy What is the reason of.too much delay in getting compensaﬁon- money
against the said case ? '

. .F‘Vces : Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith.

-1

In the circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers. in
respect of above noted questions. -

- g Signature

(SwapanBal) - B0 TN
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RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT -2005 ——

¢ The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman,

"~ P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan, '
Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713104

WKy -

(S

e

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal'S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case_of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman. ‘

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapen Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J , Year 1967-
1968 and ‘E_gnpensation asscssmgnf Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada ‘ Pal,

_Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same. to the Joint Secretary to the
GovL. of Wost Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
~ on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
‘the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been

able to gel compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Name of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal .

Address : -Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408 ST '

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

"The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Dist. Purba Bardham_an, Pin-713104 .

. Information required / Sought for ;

(i) - Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
: . 124/J; Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927-case
of Tarapadal Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

(i) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
" compensation money against the said compensation case.

(iiiy  If Swapan Palis properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

(ivy What is the reason of tdo’ much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? ' -

Ferr 1 Postal Order bf Rs. 10/-is éttachc;d- Hc?rgvrith.

in “he circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in

resrect of above noted questions.

‘Sww ol

e’
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER
PURBA BARDHAMAN
P.O. RAJBATI, BARDHAMAN. PIN CODE: 713104
Phone no.0342-2530641 / Fax no.0342-2533348/e-mail:
diropurbabardhaman@gmail.com

Memo. No: 354(32)/ )30  (2)/ E/2025 Dated, Bardhaman the v ,/, &2 /1.2025

1.To
BL&L.RO
Jamalpur

2.To

Swapan Pal,

Vill- Sahapur,

P.O- Parbatpur
P,S-Jamalpur
Dist-Purba Bardhamar.
Pin-713408.

Sub: Appeal ws 19(1) of RTT act 2005, in respect of
Appeal Case No - 04/2025.

With reference to the above subiject, this is to inform him/her that a hearing will be
taken on 25~ / 02 /2025 at |2. ¢4 pessh at the office of the under signed.
He / She is, therefore, requested to appear before the undersigned with all original

documents and papers on the date and time mentioned above.

ﬁﬁppeﬂate Authority &

. Additional District Magistrate &

District Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Purba Bardhaman.
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Scey Puwbaf)avahmmw 0
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A\)\)ea\ Suit'Casé No. O A[ of 202%
Plairt
Swaf)qn Pal e W,t
Versus - Appellant
B.L L R ) Tcwm&\})b\r Defpriffant
Opp-Farty
Respondent

= KNOW ALL MEN by these Fxg&h" that /ywe”
\NCL\)C\Y\. Perl 53— Muy P.6 - Pa\ﬂ)O\\ uy, ¢

do hereby in my/our name and my/our behalf cons ltute and appomt Sri

é wbhen dya-mshan 3 aha- Ar;\\ro ch\e

true and lawfull pleader/Advocate & attorney to appear and act for me/us in the matter
noted above to file suit written statement conduct suit appeal from criginal suit order
etc. and for that purpose to do all acts and thinks, whatsoever in that connection inciuding
compromise of the above matter depositing in or withdrawing money from filling or
taking our of appear, document and payment order from Court referring matter in dispute
between the partiers here to arbitration released from attachment filling execution or
miscellaneous cases and other petitions belding at execution sale, obtaining payment
from us out of court withdraWing custody and -other fees and doing on my/our behalf
such other acts in the above matters as are

necessary and proper I/We hereby agreeing
to ratify and confirm all acts so done by the said Advocate or attorneys as my/our own
acts and as if done by my/us to all intents and purposes.

Date.
: ADVOCATE
S ubhendra «MFE@W &S aka,
AR vocals
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Swapan Pal; - Henght “a Date: 16.04.2025
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: sender Ham: saapiant flal
Pin-713408 Al eosee Name  The Appel late ju
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To, _ wm
The Appellate Autho } e ffgyifggggdf i
L . . ! R AR LEi L FiE SN
Additional District M8 . 1 -
& . FRT R U B T A

District Land and Larn,
Purba Bardhaman,
P.O.-Rajbati, P.S.-Burdwan,
Dist- Purba Bardhaman,
PIN-713104.

Ref  :Appeal Case No.- 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025

‘Sub’ :- Request to provide the Copies of the Order
passed on 25.02.25 in the above referred Appeal Case
Number under section 19 of the Right to Information Act
filed by the undersigned on 15.01.25.
Sir, o ,
With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:-

1. That after filing Three separate FIRST APPEAL on 15.01.2025 You
being the Appellate Authority & Additional District Magistrate & District
Land & Lénd Reforms Officer, Purba Bardhaman served three notices
dated 05.02.2025 bearing respective Memo Nos. to attend the Hearing of
Appeal Caée No. 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 at Your esteemed
Office oh 25.02.2025.

2. That I have attended and appeared in the Appeal Case No.

04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 on 25.02.2025 along with my learned
Advocate and after placing the Hazira and Vakalatnama oral submission

was dulyA made at length in accordance with the Prayer delineated in the
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Writtgn-Appe_als but it is very regretful and rueful to note that the opposite
party i.e. “The B.L. & L.R.O, Jamalpur kept mum and did not orally
submitted as well as utter any word in connection with the neglected and
faulty and dilatory acts and conducts for non- payment of “Said
Compensation Amount” for last 58 years . .

3. . That after conducting the Hearing of FIRST APPEAL on
25.02.2025 in the Appeal Case No. 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 no
copy -o'f the Order of The Appellate Authority was duly served upon me or
sent to me wherefrom I will be able to know the information being sought

for in the APEALS were placed before Your esteemed Appellate Office.

Therefore, T am beseeching you to provide the copy of the separate
Orders in different Appeals for which I am ready to bear the cost of those,
if required,: as have to proceed further under the provisions of the Right to

Informatiori Act to obtain the information about the status of my pending

applications starting from 1968 to 2024 by which I enable myself to get

my compensation for which I have running for last 58 years or more and I

will be grateful to you.
An early initiation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.
: .Thanldng jou;

. Yours truly

V4 &xﬂ*&f{?@\‘@f&ﬂ\

(SWAPAN PAL)
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